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aleOVODNF BRYHE: AUBAIMo

214904243
(A)
@Yo ealelai’ (B) 154859257
0lajo @& C= A-B 60044986
Prior Period Income -193372
Prior Period Expenditure 300000
Net Difference Between Prior
Period Income And Expenses ( D -493372
)
Prior Period ltems aly@yoavo
H21HO @I CUAHABS il o) 59551614
o©d (E) =C+D

Net Difference Between Prior Period Income And Expenses &em@00991@@1@3 aly@iore almigens.
(-193372-300000)ag)an@ 10 ald@o (193372 - 300000) af)n” &HeMENIAN]. @REJHIVo LIEla] Dd -106628
@al 60044986 GMIS’ &S1 &:510WEA 00D LI D - 59938358(Galwoem’ Income And Expenditure Account
@3 Ola] @EHWIW] @m@@mggg@“. af)mo@d 31/3/23 el snieinav’ af1gleel Excess Of Income Over
Expenditure ag)amn 0013aUHODDLI D BHeMINIBH V@@ Iy YOTVo alanlgiel.

31/3/22 niorIBaVaH1g” (@J000 310900101-
Excess Of Income Over Expenditure agam 9207524
W13atBHOmM ORI M1 1W101a ]

@gd-Prior  Period  Items  alymyoavo
59551614

@210 2J@1M GUHABS Aila] @ (E) =C+D

31/3/23 eel  moelBavaHly”  (@JHI0o0

310900101-Excess Of Income Over
68759138

Expenditure ag)am  001BaUHOMI@3  QIGO6NE

M19911@ 0]

1-1-4  ®06AVICOHUM @JQYBT H2lQYMAIM aleNsEl M0 LIfla] Dd HMQIW UBIBaH B> BT @D
QeI ©0la)

A) 2022-23 VOMIOD & QAUBHODIT HOCARIGNAHM 210822 EaNIB COIW” dhSlow)” MMOMIGE EHOS8 0105
@REe®I01g1IG8 Moo 15,30,43,141/- @GalQo M/s 2lewo AWIRIQ@E ©9anmId 69@Jalq” elalgaw” agam.
MO IMOMI@ Mo 2700162/~ @BalQo AW2007 ©21Q@I@3, @HE8 AlN58 GREMINIGIWIEE Mo
66055657/~ @alQo (AUWI®1 Mo. 1220307317/30.03.2023) M/s Zlewdr WIRIQ@ ©9anmMIB 00@JaIq’
eNalga” ag)am MuOdaIMEMIE3 MM 2700162/~ GalQo (W11 Mo. 1220000681/31.03.2023) en@hzﬂgm“.

9 of 69 1/14/24, 11:14



AIMS http://aims.ksad.kerala.gov.in/aims/auditReportDetail...

Sl @&HdhUd 140500209 - Restoration Charges For Road Cutting og)an  01@atdH@m1elnem” enjas
om%ggg@".

COM DHHUY BRQHY aleM1bud MSOWT GOIWRHU aJBRNOITIVILNGNIMNSB8 Halelal” GNEIFIN@IM
calenz]l LIElH8MM DHQIV@IMIG '3’ @ DSEERAM MIOWI®I V1BaHSHODIM QAIAT HAICPMEDo, S1 Db
9a16IWa] JYOD] oy 1HEIHBIM/Oalel0l AIBIM QO M@0 MWD U1BaHHOWI@ Mo
&0af , AUGBRIMNIW] (GHNBHO1GHEHNEDAIM. af)INI@ HAITMo Dd>  AUGBAIMAIW] @306 2@ 1MIGI
aleVOMNMF MWDo & af)dh®alFlafd al@1HW]@ &HSOT AUBBIMo BHITMTBND|FIN@ Mo Excess Of
Income Over Expenditure g:gm@3 GORINAISODAN@ Mo HHIOEMAI L.

B) :eiz1aind alatmd @Yo 1ages 80020l alsoanloal aflaflw G00E:EeS aJM3 M1E2eManW]
MNITWea g 31.03.2023 0IHOWSS (uﬂoa"g“ csmogoeagmﬁ mlanowl 15,30,43,141/- (@l (uﬂoo@” @ch%(csﬂmﬁ
66055657/~ (@@al MO(@@6M’ Iy H0LIV8AT3 BRSNS WVIS83®).

M1 LIE1HHIMBB Dd ®MWAUBaHo  WIAF HaIQDMIHWIE SI @B ‘4 @ @sean  ‘Sundry
Debtors(Receivable) 00 13aUHH0 @3 D03 GEOMENSDIGM.

1-1-5 62106 dled:Hallal-nI0@l@d 6@ WIg” GRyilel

M08 ONBeMaV1LNCWaHM o l@1d (Jdhodo E- Payment Account @3 (Account No-. 34324810788) 1500/~
@al (W@ Mo. 12018090053/ 12.11.2020) “Cheques Deposited But Not Credited” @l
U3 |SOMIWVIZMNE. MIoEENWV] NINWO]S” DB HEWIG” 62190 |SOBIBMDIM” H006Mo al@1EUIUS 2]
@SBAMSalS] MV 1GHHENEIET .

1-1-6 CFC spmawileal 9alel0) D YIR CIRIOHNRMIV] Hald@BOMHIGATIE)

CFC - Untied som@m1@3 o3 6qnaeaad” (@Jd000 1866472/~ @BalQo QlIGaHIE: »H6eMds (@Jdd0o 522788 +
1387258 = 1910046/-@alaoem.. CFC - Tied mmom1cd @Woad" caNg®Ad" @)oo 4496754/~ BalWQo
QANBaHIBH  HMED (@J»H00o 553757 + 197307 + 3733924 = 4484988/- (@alQDI6M 6alelQl.
QU@ PMVODIHAF H006Mo BRO1Y]HHIMB BIWIQ™ af)MBH1WOT (Mo. 3/13.11.2023) M@H1V@IM,; O@JORE,
mﬂ%oe;@ael 2021-22, 2022-23 aIBaueEBgloel 2.af)auisl, MMBH»oSid” MMOMILI88  AUIALGHMBIY
@RSQINGHWEA|IESB QYD OTVAINEMANIEM” BROTW 5@

1-1-7 & BaUBHO®IKIIE],0illd3L100() ERHUN HAIMBaHMD DMEBEIOL! HalLIN] DdhdhUd NIBaHlD:
DEMAF@ 39 UWWIBHSHODTID NJH H21Q

HBaHHONIFILNE] Hal@BaU@ HMOMINL! Halel0] DHIW 2665600/- HBalQo QfldheNo!) HaldBaHad
HNOOMIONL! §alelg] DBHWIW 3675600/- @H3alQOSWo 6alel)] DdhdhUd BS@alaf 160100746 -State
Sponsored Schemes-pension For Physically Challenged /Mentally Challenged- agan 0013adH@m1e06m”
G2I3OMIZBB®. ag)aANIT af) B0 lF]2]d W1BUDBONIT 6 2ILI0)dU3 H®IRIW] GalBOmIgME.

1-1-8 @& alelni’ §21Q 9630050 JTlanelaaan WIdHHAWIM calelni’ Myss Halglel

®I99  GalAOMIGHBAM  AAEPIVY"  JUYOD]HWBBD MIBQYa0emM  aBRMIVHWHS WBE Db
M@3BEMIIUE " 460500204-Advance  To Implementing Agencies” af)an  001BatUSHOMIGE  &.alRI0N”
CORINASODH Qo aBRMMVIVIGMIMDe ANIMIEWIW aBOMIHEEM TVIGH A I@o LIBYRIGHAN QO MI@o
@@I®  oalelol ,GRAY]  WWIBHUHODIT  Dalelal’ OISO Qo aﬂg;m)@”lm“ aldho , 0MZAd
M@SHEMIOW @AM MNINWH]S Salelal @AYl  1IBHUSOMICE  CORINRFOME|HU  AUBEDMN@IW]
M. D0@2L] AM&EA@ ENAVOIT COINQISODMEIN:UD AUBEDNA]LL MD@)dI00 am@ﬁcmasﬂmo«sﬁ M@
DBHHBeS AIMIEWINo MATBHIBHIMB HYIVWIO® AUBAN. D00 EOEINAFONE)HUT AUGBOT]IV®IMNSS
930a006MEBRUI 2JAIOS GalBAHBMND.

¢ GOV AIMAa@ Mo. ealelal” aalelai’
DM GJIRH; o o 2
* 00
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GOSN W GOAIN.|SEOmMEIW@aN
D / ®»lo®]
W01B@aHMH0 W1B@aHB0

2/23 9516

«gﬁg“ (WMoY 42200793/
OO B aHD 22.02.2023
QIeile9 @3 @PAIdAW)

415100003-  460500202-Advance To
Streetlights-  Implementing  Agencies-
Streelights Deposit With KSEB

¢0@3 Mgallafla) BRAIDGH® aldla0G1a|®10a3 afl0Ive BROTVIEHNMEBMIEM.

1-1-9  aiay dila:@l -e0milspawadauy@d-lnd@ eedlqu@o AIBHGMABo HaldBOMOxIATIE)

alay MG®IQes AWlndad” 02l @QI0IASBIM "TVAN®" ETVIALHAIWOIGE Moo LIE1H83IM Ql(’rgm%es(oﬂ
WR0ad” @ @Y HEMABHUB MQINIBBAN GINVIL0HAIVAE GR® "ILGMS el ablmomday” @oapéu'a’"asa
Wlnoag” @yl @m@oesacm@”.mcr}g;mmawﬂ U101 OIVIG M@HIMDo HRIWERAG ®QYI0IBBIMDo "ILGMS
ag)an ERP @leer anlmoadav” omoa»éua" DalWI1aJoam. O®IHL! AAVID GHBHHUMIEM’ alay MSH®1QOS
Wlnoad” 021qRd ®QI0ISBAN "MV ETVIAGHAVOITE @IADTHAIW]  GaldAY §21QealgINDo.
M(@JH000 @MQRIOISIM@IMI@  Wl.aVl.enil e2R1qNa8 @000 AIOBH]H:HMEBHEOL! o l(@1d:Ud
@®»000/a88  AWI20aF,5H8HUM,M1001D10laf a)an1 DMEBEIOL! DHHUWB  HaldBOMO|ESMNS®I6M.
af)MO@  "TVEA®"  BIVILHAWOIB  MQINIBH1VIS8s magaﬂ@;@ﬂmg@smgo ooeIegol  aTVMI1OM©o
awl.avl.enl 021008 @J&00)88 QIGHIMDY ModHlal Dddgo 'ILGMS eel atlmomday” G)mocw(kua" -3
®™QYPI0ILHT®  ADBaHID:  HANINTOL!  DdhdBo @A HalOBOMOIIMMIELEAGE VIO 210 O] GI
ABaHIBHMEBHBo  ,  WILAULMI  eHFlqN@o  HaBONOSIBIRTABSM@IM”  3006Mo  HOHMBOD]
al@la0@1BEHMB®IOT.

(A)aoaiTawaBauy@3(DABAUGaHO)

OM&A OO

awlavlenil ®QI0IBBAN
"nvei" GO LBIWA 9549
(@J0Q0
10257
Q1B B BHEM AR 1SEl (  350410101-Advance

aNaflw aI@1dHd»Ud @)h0o  Collection-PT On Res.
Bldg-ea eeianeq)

"TMORIV" ETVILHNIVOIGE B QYI0IBH1VIS8s OJ(‘I’&O’ﬂoB;(DﬂQ}G)S al.avl.mnil 021008 @JH00A8S AIGaHID
ModHlal @DHHSIE8 M9Vl HeMINIGBMDIT WM 1VWVIT @OAN AUI®LOMVo AUV
H0MM.A20(F" ~(HBHHUM+ MNJHS~ BRWRAVHAG') = MBS oM OIMIVIGE HDIAOW MIIBH] D
GV LHAIWOTM HEMENIBNN|FIMIEL.

(B)pomilawadauy@3(S1ygld»)

alaoag” HSHUMD | NIIHD]
awlavlenil
®QOOIHEBIM
"M I" 15902 9058 6850

(sm)o%g”a)m@@
(@JHo0o
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*13592 9058 **6690

* 13301 + 971=

14272/105 oavlo” & . d
QI GaHl B HeM BN 1eEl ( 0 **(enuorIdavaH1g

*100= 13592( (gm@ng’g"’

aflollw  a @1 Ud
2021-22  gel al@ld

s)osatu)éus onfl-15)

@000 (7024X
auogq?}qu“ogﬂg’,@nﬂd(wé@ 100/105)=6690
DoHYB @RA.all-45) B
nfl-15)

MERI" ENVIALHAUWO1TI @@ooo&sﬂmﬂggg magm%e;«sﬂmge)s awl.avl.enfl 221008 @J5H00288 QIBHID §
ModHlal @DHHSI08 M1EH1V101a | HEMINIGBMDIT WM IVWVIT @OAN QU@ OV AIIMN®IW]
M. AWIR00F" ~(HBHHUM+ MBS BRAWRIYHAM) = MBS af)D OIDIVI@ HDINOW MIVSH] D>
GV OBNIVOITE HEMENIANRIFINIEL. TVAAVWIGE MM Al M0 AWl.aUl.enil. LIBIAIRHIODDo MYHS
@RAWERNYHAG" TVoMINWlo| aflKdBRIW 616 [03S LIBJAIGHICHD@AINM” AT QY@ IPIVANIM &006MA0W]
S0W1g” af) B 10109 AQaIST MTIH1V .

(80W19” af) B 1001 3/13.11.2023)

1-1-10 a1y M@ -emIed HOMIHWABaH @ (MBNIBH0)-UIMID AeAqV@o MIBaHlB:B6M OB
DaBOMAGATIE]

GMIENS HOMITAW M| @3(MABQIBaHO)

MA@ 0 1H0 )]

alavlenil ®QI0IHE3M
"oaIQ" G0 GHAIVE 2745
(@J»2Q0
2825
Bl Gdamaslo ( 350410104-Advance

Collection-PT On N
aflaflw al@1d@&0d (@)d000 ofiection noon

Res. Bldg-©a3
OLIRA)

"NeV" EINVILHOIVOT®S @@000@@1@1§§g magm’loe;(oﬂmge)s wl.avl.enil 0221008 @JH00BS AUBAHID §
ModHlal @DHHSIE8 M1H91V10la | HeMINIGBMDIT WM 1VVIT @AM AUI®LOMVo  AUMM@IW]
HIMM.A200F" ~(HBHHUM+ MNJHS~ BRWRAVHAG) = MBS o) OIMIVIG HDINOW MBS D
GV OHAIWOTB HEMENIBNNIFIMIEL.

MMIQWIGE MIAN” AlYE®RO® W.aVlnil. LIBJAIRHIOD@o MBS BRAWERIYHANG” MomInWla| 0fldERIW
016 j0ds" LIRJMIGHITMHD@AGM” GAG3  AI@IVIVODIM™  $H00eMAIW]  S0U1]" af)MWHIWO1Ee” 0Qals]
M@BH1Q ).

(80W19” ag) B 1001 3/13.11.2023)

1-1-11 eeeiedl savqy - Almdd@” G:001" 21Q@Iad alymoavo

®MBaIBato @YD OOLIGYOT OHAVMY” DMODIM  HBHUW  QAVBaHID:  HEMNMEN  (@JHI00Jo  TVERW
CGINVOaOBOIVWAB (@JH000je 269323 @al@moem. §eelgol srvaY W1n0d @& CoRINQISOD] QIGAN
“431910101 State Govt Cesses/levies In Property Tax Control Account” ag)am eeliaw=oled m1an” e d:000
®™MBal@ato @RYOD HOLIGYOT HIVAY DMODI@ (5:S1WFld 2U3RIOS) HBL™ HaI1Q DHWM  WIN0F1ws
MIAN” &00I §.216QRENED .af)IMIT BABS ()00 AWIA0F &0l §.21YR1SBIM® 270056 (GalWIsMm:.
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1-1-12 aiay dile:@il - vamMINU@aIQ] AWlnI® ag)aBSla:wd msgmanie)

1/4/2022@3 Melaflejgs 06S1SEBRaes ()J(T\)Q(Tﬂrﬁz@’] W20 @ (H0MNIWBan§@3/@MIEM 0VIWBaH §@3)
QIBaHIoROMIM  WI1n0F" DHWVOV]  GEIOASEODMEIRDIBMDo  2022-23 @  GRAVAVE 2IQYO SO
mcrgm%aaasﬂ @cﬁo(ﬂasm‘ggg,m@mm @RSITVOIMOM BI88  QAIAIMEBBUI  (@®IM0TVo  OAVESO]
®QI0IBBAN  ALEAG] csq}gg” @o@i@a@@“@n@” «)%q,g@, @acn)(rﬁ\g@(@“/au’]oog" eMIgIaV” a)M1OIQeS
@RSITNOIMOMI@ @120V AWlM0ad” GREM@  af)BS]  ACAIM  ¢alBEHHMEIV]ITBAND@AEM.  (CHOS
aleROVOD 0022 BRANDENE” 21568803, 21S0 17(2)). (@J®1ROMo HAVEGSOT DQI0ISBAN VRG] CARGHAGIHAY
@RSITLOOMEMIE ®HAN AWIM0d" &0l §aIQ@I/ af @] ®B8®I/MSOI BRMAIFIHHE af)aN]QI CLEM@3
o) MSIHU3 AGRIM H2IGQRENBDAIS:M0. DD CORINQISOMD@ GREOMT QD a|B, QAIBH aH1g; M1WAITIVLI®
@RMAM] af)M1AUWOS @RSITLOIMODILIIWID@]EHMo  §AICQYMNB®. 2022-23 QUGHOMI@  af)SOMIBO]
@INAIRNVONI® 96 oJDIV OB®SISEBUBHS” MB:® 2JaOWIVIZME. oM@ 2022-23 eel “110100101-
Property Tax On Residential Buiding”ag)am u01datim@mleeio “110100102-Property Tax On Non Residential
Buiding” ag)yam 0013a:&:0m16EIQ0 HEIWRQUF al@lGUIWo|®1@3 MM 2022-23 TLIMUCH 1@ QAIGaHETID
Wlnoad” 8@ ®alem@o] 31/3/23 @ 20@o GO SOMIWVIBIEBM®IV] &m0, MO Alndagd’
af)BS1HUBBE30 TVLIWD MEIAN AIDV|QdBo DAL “TVEW" EGTVInG” HAIWOIGE MMV AIBAHINITVIMo OB
Wlnoad” @Hwleelds”  0BaHlG:RHIMEPoel Dd  (GATHCl8Im IMIWICE IO SODEIDUD
MSONIUGBHQIEN” ©2IQPAND® )N D@13 MIAM” AlGMREM. ERHVMIMIG MIWN(EJHI0ABS 0N1aHd
0)E® ®8808 @SEEIVAI AVoMITWlaf HeMIBHSIG  CORINQISODD@  MEINOD  Galdd:00. 2ISOD G
M1363U01 2] @l 1W1@3 mang@;@WmMocr‘g“ MYA(JHI00 DOROIABAN MVAVWOD @AM GO |FOMEHUY
AGBADM@ 1Mo ERITRQABHSNIV] (BRI O NTBONOISOMB3 MSTM] ERYEBLINOMIVWEADEM MoflWIMo
aDel)30083M®IMo  ,aW12003"  af)BSIHUWBLS  TVIW®  MEIAN  ADs|Qd:So  @ERMENUMW GBS0
TRAHBBIMN@TMMo MSalS] MV1HHBICHNMEDN06M.

1-1-13  Prior Period -26em@d QI04|QdH8 TLISHIHISEDAN GGG @oMINL GR6MID:UD

ayatlaganiel

MBho & af)@GHalBWa)d G@RAOVME(0a))-18, ©af)-19) @JHO0o “290000000-Prior Period Income”
,“190000000-Prior Period Expenditure ”ag)amn @osmpégoe@ma DUWNASIM @INY alOQAN HLIRQHSIG3
GREM@3 QDB AGIM af)§®] MS8S1W DHHUWRBHBo ,AUBRIMRIW]  (H21HO2flO1HBAN DB UdHs30
,BODG  af)BS1HUWBEBo  @RoUTNHOIHNNAIS QD 2|QHEBI,BONINSOMEIHUIHS allddemiclo M@IH:AN
mé@@%&ﬂg&@go 801" 218300061 WS1EL.ERHODIMICE ®INY EalBOMICIABIM HLIAWRA (@JHI0)SSB
CORINQISOMEHU3 MTWAIMAVI®o BRYHEMEINI & @ JAINIMEINI D0q | AUB@DIN@IM” TLOWlafISlel.

013U 0 (B0 &
31/3/20230el
o) OalmdWla)d @RANDMNET .
HEIWRA NIdHH]
,e)osu(u)éua I-18, -19)

290800201- Prior Period Expense
o ) 300,000
— Administrative Expeneses

190100101-Prior Period Income-
2993
Property Tax

190200401-Prior Period Income-
-228115
Other Income

1-1-14  eREM@ HEHINMYBB GOSN EIDHUB-BRMENITL GG ayatlagariel

oo BROEIHIO3  MINE:/ SaHOl  BRANVMZHSNWT  MINWAISNOD  DSaldgHUd  GEREMTINIHH1GI
GO ISEOMENZMIEM.  (alDVWOD QIR BRANVENSMY’ 21568803 201 alS0 7) GREMO@3  QIV.2|QdHUI
DUBPOS ALl AUV QHUWBAB0  BRYWIHIVIHNIW  TVISHUIOQIGOMIV  QID|QH:US, m@oe@”nsd"lgoa)ua
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MVOGHP SO TRAHICHDMNE®OM . MLl D)o B8@ MIVE@)sMo  WEPOHDWIEM” G2EMT3
o) BSIHUW  BOAINQISODAND.  (@JWIMMIW0 magmia:@W@im@zmngg afl@1afmioee],nm:8,d:S1ugls
Wload,&:S1ydld  alldlaldslgle:  mioasl  a)anlal e @] @S8BOM00,HA1HOTIHNIMVe  AVEW
GV OBNIVA (@JH00a88 Wl.adl.mnil 0221auolee! @I’ 2MAILNWT HaldGBOMH OOV,
@& aldRU]lo{lasam®]mo MSEDAN  ERIMT  af)BSTIHUWBH™ WIOHDIW QlDajQo  TRHHISBINIEL af)eld
GREM@ AUV UBA30 BRYWIRHITIMHAIW MVIGH A SO IV QU m@m”om%oe;@ MLIAHU YD O]
MR AHUICHNENS@IEM.

1-1-15  seIERA@ MNLIMMY®:8o MITWeIS AXITVQD:Bo JDINITV HaIIBOMEIFOTN @D

ms@amlel

@RYBLIMAMIVADEMo aNLla)ERIBBINMIM” HHHOHQYLOMIWVT MYSHIABMM ag)£10 Al0AI E21qNQM:8o AWlndag’
@RS1InoomamIeje GaleR” GRSINOIMODIEje Dd> HEMNBNIABHQo AITVINDJOMIE3 EHIMV” .21Q)" BRI
ORI RQBHBN0W] DaldBOMOa O] ,QIBaHIOD Y O15Y 103 ModHlalo GRAINASOM],HTVES0]
MVIBHID SO TYAHICHNENZDIEM” (CHOB aleMIIVWOD” 02 BRANVENE" 21563303 2011,215058(2)(),(221)).
M1elol@d S0Ww1gIm” a00200661® E21AYQHU3 M@)o HD NIV TRAHHISBINIELOBIAOVMEBUY 2J0IOS
Bal@as3ao.

1. d®0¥1@3 M1 W03 ee1qya@ (210MEIA)
2. 9®9¥1@3 M@ Wl2dagd” 0221aRa3 (1§00 10@1H03)
3. nfedlow)” Haldalg” ez1ana

4. celelo 01qnad

5. QSH Wlnoad” 021ana

6. a00H01- QI§0a 100 HELITVMNY” 1T

7. aflemos Me:®] 1WA (af) @] ryaHlasaniel)

1-1-16  adlejmilew-Hml - GR@I® ARYMIHBHS WIBHHERBHSCWI BRHYMIHBHS

wemamimmavaleaj (Block Of Assets) ajm@nladlajislel

"Mooaly"  6IMVIaGHNIROIES Mlawo ILGMS  mvagoaioloeal aflmOmay” enoayglerIR” n00lweEa]oud
@RYMI1HHU3 D13 |HSYBBOIQYHS U1BaUB683UY aflezdl#eeq |SIgene. af)aMmO@3 ARM1H86S
W@l 1e@aHad ,@Tooe;éogcsalgw” Wl@fINIeWaHM@  013aUMEBBUY  GAM  O1MIWIGE  0lezldneqa]g
1B U EBBUIBHMAVRTG 2,0 ARM1H86S u1BdQlo @MV 5J88 MO IMADTVAIG2J0
o JNG21H01990D@IMIE3 Wl@fINIEWaHM HeMENIHH VD TOMW HDI® 1016UIWHnIMITSlel.

1-1-17  ©2121016190008 @RAIGUHIABMM DdhdhGBo @A MlEHHAlla] NING: BOINVIZHBHS

M AFQIAl i’ DD BHBo Hald@BOMOxIGATIIL]

aNIRIMBANV aH1g” @osatwéua -4 @200 @JEDICMHIGRNY DIF DMWY, VeMERIGY Ofla01®o agf)aNn]
MBS0 §.21e10IE1HH03 31/3/23 @3 MINAHIWSS DHQo MHVWINIY YO TMOW] @ssem@’l%gg NI0Es
BRHNVENZHBOS 31/3/23 eel M1es1w1dlaf DB HBo DLINICHIBDMNE. M(aHhi0o DLIYNIHICMAUYNS
QNaIE6EBRUY Gal@Hs3aM.
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COM JYMDIHG1OL! a1RI0jd:03 2220V @YY Y01BHDHOMIBE DUBN|FEOMINED0 MAVLIJNIW Gello

" Capital Contribution” ag)an U0 13aUEBHOMIGLIES” G2lGBHHENBDAIEM .
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oebojmg)ﬂ O 1@BOIMo
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alcE 0 0
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GOW

24.03.2022

1-00 MMIG ®I@WAIMo

QIAQI ®alelal”

239966574 235967000
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1-00 MMIBG @IWMOIMo

1-00 MMIG ®I@BAIMo

(%)

QA ®alelnl”
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ORIV

d 5570000 5570000 5504725 65275%*
GMIENB-GOIW
CFC Tied Bank 1929271 1 4950000 6879271 4287681 2591590*
CFC Tied

0 1097936 1097936 197307 900629**
Treasury
CFC  Untied 3300000

818840 . 4289626 1842784 2446862*
Bank 170786(interest)
CFC Untied

0 125376 125376 67282 58094%**
Treasury
TSC 812799 O 812799 0 812799*
ICDS 1221783 1198060 2419843 1100000 1319843*
M P FUND - - - - -
M3 @3

619 0 619 0 619*
aJoaPOo
BIODIVERSITY 300000 - 300000 - 300000*
SUCHITWA

3053330 - 3053330 110000 2943330*
MISSION
Ayurvedam -

801303 960000 960000 -

LIFE MISSION 158697
MLA Fund - 1517135 1517135 1517135 -
Other Grants (
Includes 55474 0 55474 0 55474%
Vimukthi)
LIBRARY

- 15580 15580 15580 0
GRANT

LG BN
1) O INE®IE Mo LIBIMIGH® WIF” BANGBAMF (@) AflGHAVM aNME-2MO@3, AlG:IVM anME-
af)a0.aVlafl. af)aMm1ImeBa1@3 eI€la] AUOOIGHE1G3 @GRoWadAIdS] Z1AIMANIWOS @@ lanLlo, HOLIaN AlaHad
Q10O @@ 4Jsal” a1V IMEBSI@ HO0NNSOEMIGE MIMDo &0 §.21Q) D& DUBNISAVIE]L ag)aMIT3 QJIY®
aDNZHBOS 921e10jHS108 00NSEMIGE Mo G001 HalQ DHHUB PUINSMOAME. D00SOMIGE MlaTo
&H00l 92l DHHUWB &S] 9UBOSODIWIEM” 6D  alSlaw1od QUEOHBo  B2lLINjd:B0
€I SODVNA1IBM®. F13°LI3HLINIW] §aILINIFIHNIO® HISABAM aNMZHUY @YUV JATLINODa ld:Ho
0] 2JSCENMB®IO.

2) MWlagan.avl W3O &alLI0)d:Ud QIBaH]D HEIMEBRIWT DaldBOMOQIFINIEL. @BRANSDH® 611-1-6 ©3

(rgiﬂniﬂgzﬂgma“.

1-4 AleLO) GRAIGRIIGHMo

@RoWTHI0o I MSIANW MS A6 WB(@JO P -
@RSH:M  MSa{lLNOH® alRL®]

e1glajal ,  alRLOIgDRQOS BOS af)SIRAOTIOWDR
(@) (operRo) e.ale10f

(c)e0) WODMRIMo YO@MIMo

193 110570399 132 53295417 48.2 68
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Mo Mlala | aleal” @O  oalelal’ M1 ||
BO6IME 21LI0J5HUB 0 1037517 1037517 512648 524869
DM EBRIBMIDNUIHS
. . 0 22456290 22456290 22456290 0
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@Ryl

R . 03921706 3921706 3921706 O
MYl
@Y dh 0 27415513 27415513 26890644 524869
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1038200 91
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1-7  &4004 al@lGUOIWM

1994-9L1 CHOB CLIOD onme” BSOWIQ" BRGINL!l 6(4)-00 Aldaf @JH0ABB B Yoo MIOLIMDAY
al@leuoowm  09.1.2023 @TO®IWIG3 O03PM ™" 920MO0EHA]S 9GBLVIVOMIV  HAVGSOIYOS
MIMIWOMIE MSCDHQYMNIW]. o 101ILMWI@ 45467/~ @al &0t MILIMBAVIOHG  HO IO
GNOWIOS

1-8 @priamo M@ quonilwimo

@RI MYEIMTN]NL! EaldRIQYHUd MV 01@a]dd5Iar! BWo T-eel aflaflw alimMula:dglelnw]
cggJé(a‘rzm%eng“.

1-9 Mla:@ — MEGIC®E NI@AIMEGBBUD —BRAIGRLIdIGMo

af) SO IBOM] (YIDAIVIVADTHG WM AYIMBAWIER” B:a1g1 2MISIY aIB1EUIWM V@ oDV BMD
QIBAOM CORILIHUE MVomMITUWIa] MIBE3UEBU BMdo @AM @RAIMGla{laflSlel. dM®” AGBAIM HS1yYld:
MaREMOMIMIWT MG allolal” H8HU & yomi, cmMIgIM” (@)ald0eMo af)amlal 2022-23 AVIMUCd:
QlBatto MSq[1L106H1WIgME. Q0B HEME (@)oo MIelafles, @aaIGataje AN AIBaHEBSEAIMIW]
Al M’ LIS1GENMZIM @IV alay M&®] AGBRIMODI@ 67,381/~ (@BalQOS &:S1yFld MLIN@ABaM0.
&SI MIAEEMODTM” DSAMSA IS8 TUflB:O1ELNMBMIEM.

Ma®  aseonomiend  wlavlmil  equgeaad @RI  HAANVOM]OLNGEIHNE  BEEMAVAI®]
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CRINOMITE  MVDB{lHBHQo  BOEMAVAT®] JIY® 016 0d3s" al8a] ©a1Q° @AM . MIGB®]
afl@loflodo MIGGICR®O QIEANOM®o  BRAIGLINGMEEBUY  JAMNAITVOT]INLINAHHNT  (YIATVEHE1LJo
adWw” a1glowsglelo 01Waf @RAIMOIa{199QMET MIGHM]-MG:@ICV®E  AIEANMERUY AVIMIC1H:
QIBaHIAUMVINONI@ o l0162J3HH0MB  ERAIGWHISBIMIOLIAN™ WMy  IRIdlow)” &gl 20q]
QITIEOEN@ 6.

OO® AUGBRINMOMIOL! &:S1Wld: MIAUEMEMIMIWT &HFlem M8 QAIGHHO M@ MGG
QAUBRIMEBBBOS AUBRLMAL BIOY E2lBHB0 (JBHIAIEM.

Mo 2021-22 2022-23 cu@avmai’ (%)
ngm%e;mﬂ 96

3325991 3412064 2.59
OO 30U @3 DNHS1S6B3Ud
mqgm”loe;asﬂ 2022-23 @3
GMoM 1794879 1917946 6.86 @TOO(T’QWUU
O3 aH Y @3 REIY

O®IYIT3 MB:@)1-
NI IME3RUI, 480350 607830 26.54
(BG(B(LL)(%%"

OMICIT3 MM
1523906 1705440 11.91
- 210N 923

QIdSH 10392 43644 319.98
aflemosd Ma®1 27729 175634 533.39

Wi200g" ©HQAIV]T @OO®ALe OaIYEMUIUWT HBHUM, Wlnoadle|ss IdeLmMAl” agyaM1al @aleEm06Mm’
af)aNI©3 m(rgaﬂoesasﬂ, OMIYIGE MB®], HHLITVAITV” a1 af)IM0IYOS axﬂoag“ D HMSNIBBANDIHEAI
HOI® D0 PABIMNMAIM” 0 16MIVOD GLIOVIT BAIQOSQo BR@INM ANMICVWINEOD Yo, HHSISEREBWV0
MLoMINW1HBAN  MOAYA@ ALIQO  EGENIAY" MLPNOMD®IEM. BRODIMIEE AgaImld MIG®] MIG®ICV®O
QAUGBROMEBBSOSWo  AWIRNF" aJBMAIYo MSOMIGWI  af)MM  al@IEWIWM MSTMIM  TVNIAINANHIEMI
goawlglemo avowlassanlel.

atapaiea

CHOB TVRHNIB MEZUAVIWoRAIM(A@RYAB.MU)AIM%:a] aJoalgalla] V.9 (BRAYS]) Mo.25/2023 ®.0V1.E.QI
®IO®] 05.04.2023 012OMIalM  (@JH000 af)SONIBOM] (NI IEROVO]HF alay NE® o JOHR]
MAANEBSM@IM”  calenEl  WMH00Y  ANIMAWIER”  Hoilgl  U)aldBUEWINS B  2DOWY 1948
@0l 13eMODIM”™  MNIDWHNOW  @RSITVNIM alay ME®1 MOE83&HUE MU 2@ 12.05.20230el
s8EsMMLAI®] cIVEmIel 2 (1) ®IWBAIM MMIAB ()00 @011 fIgms"

MAHHIB MW af alBlWIB38S1G8  MIMMOBHENE" MEZUDIVIWoBOEM VN INADINAF  TVIMICY1H:
o] 0Q @EDIBOHUWB oMl al@lemlaf 80600 QNRIVOMINRWo @RSINVOOM MBS A DB
MU0 50S" AllZandalMo  O21Qd:Qo  ARYEHHUIBBUY MV fBClESMMIMIW]  2.05.202366l
BEeMMAI®] cINamIeELl 2 (1) @IGBROM MMUAB (@JB:000 @IBMIMo nf)FARBHWQ O.21Qlgme. 2022-23 alay
M&®]  alGlayoemom1nd  BIWAIWT D2OMOOIHUBHS @RIVl MIeINNe8s  H;hS1SERUBES” alay
MBS 5% ABRLMAI AVoMITWlaf” BAVIALHAIVAE @R TEWAH msm’l@ﬂgmﬁ a]@#H1® MBS
Mlelnl@d AImendud @Wld: MlG®T ERSYINDINEMINSS CORINYLINBB D0qlem@d M1LIn@d o O W
OMSISERUIAR0  al*®  MIEE1LNeM” MIGM] MDSIGHT AGBM®. AYLAUMB  O®HSISEBBESQo  AWIQ
oJé(zﬂomczces)nsmﬁ MSOMT WY GG e.21Qlgellel. 00W™ Mqf ®QINISHIWISIEL 2011 eel 08
AlUOQOD” O (mag Me:@IQo GMVAM alMle:®1Qo) MAB210322 2156EBE1ORl 2150 7 MBE3UW12[Ig8s
@000 GAILI MoMITWIa] 0f0IERUE QB GRSITLNIMOMILISE M0 (163 COaIAR SO ayYaHlafiSlel.
GARULIMRHU3  MLoeUTWIla] aflaie 25.01.2023 OGIQI@E  (@JaU1R1:0ls] @GRMIA  Al26amda INGY]©3
02U |gOmIWIgME. MILINNGE alsROVANIL! af)§ld ADBWINLIQ0 alll GOIR:UWBEB0 HDMINIW Gald’
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@O DOm0 NN IMEBEIGE MIME8 A®IFIT MGB®] MMODILje QAUBAIMo  MaYAIS:MMENE.
OORINVMIY”  MLIO®  MUNIAIMEBW  (@JAUGEDABMNM®’ ®SQM®IMWo  MVNdAIM  O®IFIG3 MG,
210MEPIBOS dMIFIT M1 af)an1l HOJR0WT AWIRIMW” 621Q)" MDSIGH] alAROVON]HAF DM@
A@a0Mo  AIARUIa lasMM@IA88  MSalSldhud  MUfHAICHNMB®MIEM . TN IMEEBUE,  R10IMHNIA,
MVIWo®IFIBE BB S101H830M0IAB, @PE1BIHUMHB, MVIHI0Y caauooesaéod, (93 @JdaNaHeML)hud, aflalw
2EIAOD aleM]hUd  oBHQFOD MSOMIW  HOIQHIF,  (WIRalMOVOTIL]l  MITBWIE"  alo0ddud
®QINIBBAM  af)MEIMIWARIB, MYa|3HHAUATVAMIB, QVAOM DSAHUS, (WIVAIRVOD o IGIWIV]L|8:
60U 013001001HU3 DSEBEIWAIR AVISHI0Y TPBHUT/EHICBR MU @SB HMIFIM MIB:®] HBHIGHHI
MNIDWITNVOEIVAIMOS  AVMYBEN AL  EMINY" aRAHIHBAMILL  a))aMITE MIG®]  @ERSAIGHVAIBOS
aNoieeEBud 0@o WINdg" ER1qNEIEd EAM (@J3:000 AUBWIGRAl. IYaHIafIgME. Od®OYIBE MB:)]
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aflemosMId:®]

@amée)mbgo@“ ald@d® , SBal0 GHIABY , MABEWWIA %@U / (sq,g(wl@o , MOOG3 &:868BUY  af)aMnlal
aleN@OMI@ (@Al  ale@O® aldlWldlegs avimla @lgQol@d  mlane  aflemos
MGBQTINODI@ AIBAOMo  LIE1BSMME. AIGB2IMo ABRUIR {lasM@IME8 o @@ 208YMIAE3U6EROS
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VWIDIMIOVOT]I@ APABA” GRSITLOIMEMI@E ESEWY” LAY ®QRINIGHWISIELalIVOD alolWlwle|ss
MUNIaIMEBBSEI@3 M1aMo NIV an IV’ HDSIAHT AUGINVOENMBE:1LJ0 BOaHM BHSHhUd, aldIHR]HH T3
MO0 IMEBBUT, AHHIO MVAOBHOEM MVoALIBBRUD, aNIAB:UB oM HOLITVMN” MEIOD (@JAUIBOHBMDME
GRHYV® MLoMITWIaf alemUla: 1-12, 1-13 ag)MIAWI@3 alEIDBUWISBANENE. CHAB  aleIIVOD 002
(IO WEBUWARB0, ANIRO1D:UBBE0 Q1§00 ld0BRUIEB0 MOBORH: (JAIBOMMEBUIBE0 0Q GAVAIMEBRUBAE30)
OHLITVAITY M@IH@3, GBBNM] aIgeERU3, 201760l alSo 18, 21, 24 af)aNIA  (@QJHO00  al@1GUIWM
msm’l@ﬁgmﬁ af)elo  aeMIRY-  QIJ0aldd VNI IMEEBEBWV0 9086)09@0@213{, OdHoNg”  A@AW’
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01 ldBUOAHUY
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HOI® 20 PABIMDIM” aleROVOD @LIOM1G3 BFAIQHSQo @RI AlMICVWINECOMN Qo ,OHHNHS1SBRESWo
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1-10  o®I¥lmd ailea:@il VSsIBslaiglel
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AD@ QSHBHSIG MM aGoMEn]Ejo ERYBIWo LIBls) OBIMEIQISBHWo H2IQYMEMI BRYV aFOIVIBo
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auNdalMo.

1 GOaUM HSHUB
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2 1) af)SO@BOD]
2) 921Q)2q{lam]
3 ald@IoaWlen®d MuNdaIlM6BRUd
A) DI eloeni”, aldnEoel
B) 1@ 1mee@s e1emiongol
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4 0o aya|d 208699
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2) 991TVMVIMIW88 BGREAIGH al@1GUIW]a|1@3 M1MDo AleUIVOD aldlWlWI@3 (@ JQIADH1EBAN @6
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GA@AI060m  MNdaIMEBSIE3 Mo RIAUMEHIWOS H@IPIT MIB:MT MDSOBHWIgHM=E;1G3

BROMIOM BOOIMHUB 20I2RMIHEOIIM @@O.IUOAG)(H%@CG:OQT%U MBI S0WIG" BREMIHIMNODIM” AQaIS]

£18y0009101S1E] ( 80WIQ” @REMIaHEMo M0.08/14.11.2023 ). )dE1M3 alOaUHISS BRAINBHMBHUBSH AQalS]

LIBMIBANMBMIM. MDD QAU@BAIMo QIBRU]a (SN @IMIWT H MMV H@IFIGE M@ MHDSIBBHWQo

aflalee S01glom @ROIWIEHHMEDMI6M.

-1 aundalm 6mIYIad dila:@l vsigsiaigiel

1) ®299q|0QAN NN IMEBEI@ Mo MNIAIM H@IYIT M@ MVSIBs]WIg]el.
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@m0 Mo. aundalimo.
1 0@ GAIUBAW” & 21@®Iaflam]
2 @ ®BH B1EWQA
3 alamlay” @eeayoavlegmy”
4 HhBA~ oaao%doeacfa
5 BOaUM HSHUY

2) w%m’l.m’l 16670/06Mo ¢HM1003 @RAIA AW MOdaIM H®IFIEE MIG:®] MVSIBBIMD @I
Moo Mil.ag)aVag)1B.0f)@ MUNIAIMEBHS BF1ANGHENOHAIM AIdGo MIa0.CHhA8 HNaOCHNIS®T MBSV
MV2a02IRYAWIB3 (DI aleRIOVWOD  aldlWIVI@E  @JAUREMIABAN  Mil.ag)NVag)MB.af)@3 MUNIAINEBBS1G3
M1aMo MVNIaIM HDIYIGE M@ DDSIGHSENRBM@IGI.

ARSI al0em®1ClHBIN  MUNdaIMEBEIG  MlaMWo  MVNJalM  e®IYITE MIG®]  Wlnoad  ©alQ’
21016 2J$HB3MHTMOIW] MSalS] AVABHEIGENMB®IE'.

(800119" af) B 101 Mo. 16/07.11..2023 ).

1-12  HLITVMAV - GRAIIH@DHUB

1) 1996-6£1 GHOB aloRUIVOM IR (aNIGHO1HUWBABo N1§0a1006BBUHBe MooRD: (JOAIBOMMEBUIABo A
GOVAIMEBRUIARB0 HHLITVABAV” MM@IHMB) 215688U3 alSld BaNORl GHO Mo.149 (@JdhI0o GOAUM &S, (N0
M0.139 (@00 HBB aHaf, GO M0.132 @J)H00o AHIO TMVAOHOM AV lo ag)aMNIAIY” A IRV O’
alolwlw1od (@Jadom1esmm@ 1’ alomIdO» 1003 OORITVAIIY” @)UY Y D6 .ag)aMIGI
2022-23M00MIO 1 5QIGHON @ BREAIGHE HOLITVABIVINIWT VOB {l2] GRGAIGH®B0 ANIRO1H:U3B630
QI}0al00EBUWBEB0 288 HOLITVMAV  02210VQo  alBlEUIW]|Ga |03  ERPVDIT  EGOAH HSHSB0,
HBBoHIQ B0, HUI0 TVaOG:O6M Mo LIEERZo 2UINISIBAMILL. @INPqOVAD LN IMEEBUY HHLITVAIY
af)SOD1SHMRE 1M ERYMINMG BOAIGBUE 20IR2EISBINEIM” ARYAIND IO, ISITBMVeAIBIEje BRVDIM” AQalS]
elgynowlel.

@m Mo. auNdalMo.

1 BOaUM HSHUY
@RAUW G (3681303
2 1) ag)som1@BOm]
2) 921@»2qlam]
3 SHIEOIM3 1B MVaOHOM Moo , §al@®Iaq(lan]

4 HBR” rﬂquchaUa

2) 1999 /Ll GHO8 alMINVWOD 092 ( seécsgo(ﬂ@ass M2 IMEBBBOS O2F1CIYAUM ) 2ISEBRUT ()00
®INPQ|OQYAN MV IMEEBUS 1B AU e)gjcgﬂ%@masﬂmﬁ GRO®ING  CONIBHUB  a0IROISIMDIM’
@YADY IO ]S1IBMOAIB]Ejo BRVMIM” AQalS] plgyMIWIe].
@0 Mo. aqundaliMo.
1 e2a0mi” ] oavadad

2 SO1YAE 2@ TR HaVA3A

3 mlejay” o.Q)(LUéG)cBa@@

3) 19999£1 GHO8 alDOOD @& ( MVISHI0Y ERYUYAI@IHBOSVo  MVIGHIVY  aloOIOAUHN®I
MUN0AIMEBBBOSYo  AIEAYAHUB ) 2I196BBU3  (@JHd00  HYIATM  MVOMICN]H  QlBaHo  aldRIORWIHH@3
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2216 AU msczsroﬂmﬂg@g ®IDa|0QAN  AVNJAIMEEBU MDD MVIMNIOMIH:  ABaHo  aldEINDW]HHGI

(091(80'809403 ,

@RYAINYOSIBMeAIB]Ej BROGIM” AQals] rigyIWel.

[CoM]
Mo.

1

auNdalMo.

MAdalM PSNWYHS Gal@d’

OOWIGHNI L1NT @ O TYOHMNIB

OI» e1emosol |,

@RRWE:NIG
®21@®Ialam]

OISO, af) SO 1@BOM]
M@ enend” aloVO (@)l a1

MVaODHO06MN VoLlo

PHLITVMM”  af)aMIal  of)FODIZOMEEIM  CRYGINNG  GOIBUS  aOIROIABIMDIM’

anIBW®El MVBAMo MSOM] EAM  EalBOMIBB af)Lld  MNdAIMEBBUISR. HHLINVMIY” /

16MYAHMB oM af)Falasim@IMOV]  emIgINy” M@0,

OHRITVLAITY” @RAAUBABMMIMABS MSalS1BHU3 MU HHO1GHNMNB®IGM.

1-13 m@m%;coﬂ-mmoa;mcﬁ

MOLITVAIY  anl  MMSOIHH]

AleVOM 16El magcmoea«sﬂ@o&ﬂ MITWORIS afWEHUB, CIVIAOHAIVAB o)Al ald1euIW 2|33

@009 HHHISOD]ATHBAM BRAINEBUS UOELWIM3e |SIgME.

1. VIR 1EROVODOL! HLAUM HHSISBBHSWQo VAW AWIQI ali@lablEHHaUM oJ3OM 1 @1af1S1e]

YOI VON DL QEAUM HHSISBBBHSQo TV WO oJé(ohmcsceonsma aJdo1oislel. avemIw

@000 13

(T\).DOQJ(’DGB’B%QS

QNUdBICUIEBBUY 2JQINS GalBHBATD.

Sl
Ward Name

No

1 (1) Painoor

5 ( 2 )
Kuttamangalam

3 ( 3) MUNAYAM
( 4 ) Edathiruthy
South

( 5 )
5 Chenthrappinni
East
6 ( 6 ) Kozhithumbu
7 (7)) Chirakkal
8 ( 8 ) Mandalakkal
9 (9 ) Chamakkala

( 10 )
10
Thalapurgam

( n )
11 Chenthrappinni

aLIQI

oJé(d]o.d](So%)rﬂd(Tﬁ 0JBOIWIHBAOM  BRAIGUIHIHBAENE"

Purification

Approver Pending

0

N Purification Completed Count
o.
Operator| Operator |Verifier|Verifier |Approve
Buildings " P PP
Pending | Completed Pending Completed Pending |Completed Count
587 0 587 0 587 0 587
548 1 547 0 547 0 547
696 0 696 0 696 0 696
550 2 548 0 548 0 548
519 0 519 0 519 1 518
591 0 591 0 591 1 590
669 1 668 0 668 0 668
723 0 723 0 723 0 723
739 1 738 1 737 0 737
880 1 879 0 879 0 879
898 2 896 0 896 0 896
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South
( 12

12 Chenthrappinni
North

13
13 (

)

Kannampullippuram

14 (14 ) Edathiruthy
15
15 (
Perumpadappu

16 ( 16 ) Balabodhini

( 17 ) Edathiruthy

West
18 (18 ) Chuloor
Total

621

526

579

487

532

515

503
me63

0 621
0 526
0 579
2 485
0 532
0 515
0 503
10 ms3
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0
1

621 0
526 0
579 0
485 0
532 0
515 0
503 0
1152 2

621

526

579

485

532

515

503
1150

13

VAR ALIQI oJé(o%ﬂmoes)nsmﬁ 2RO 1@ af” aflaloe BoAWIgIoM GROIVIEHDME®IOM.

2) 860 @JEBUHOD MVATAINDHSISEROS AY@ MY GARILIHS DU ISODT M1B:®] MIBaNWo MSO]

AaleVOM1eEl magcrﬂoea(oﬂ@o&ﬂ MINWOQ]S aDWLIHUZ, CGIVIOHAIVA af) M1l alB1EUIW] 2|®1@3

VIR IIOVONIB BEO (JEBUHOD TVATAINDHSISERUBHN  QAY®ITY CRaILIKSET3 2U3Ra O] M1G:®]

MBM@o  MSOMIWVIZNE.  (WINAIROVEB]OL! 11 -00 AUIBW" M@0 alBlEUIWIo|DIT IO ]ORN

OMSISERUINH  AY®ITY  caalel  MIBeM®o  MsEmIwgmne.

@YUMDY ISOHBIMNE” MTBH1W BOAUWY” BREM UM O IM” AQalS]
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Mo Mo.
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243 DoW . 3 G308M]1
BHIOLIGOD) .
BOOW
1
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243/A ©aHOIM af)SERET  CHI8M]
GOoW’
OMIFIG3 al@ludleim @GrYMIs]
246 GH@3o alfMIIVOD GHHISM]
Qld &HSMoWelo, cooWw”
2
@oQmus]
QIONVd
246/A . GHI8M]
aJ®1CWSOD) .
BOOW
averlo @R MUSs]
249  @nelleendgl®d BHosM]
&:S0oWeLlo GOIW’
3
@QMIs]
av
250 °4q GHI8M]
@PMILIG) 015103 .
BOOW

@RO®IOHG  BHIEMo

QY HMAI NI

elgynoslwislel (| 80wlg” @REMIaHMo

G0’
coalel
@No

5 019609

@P®I@3  (@1®1Wo
SOIT3

5 219e0d

@RMI@3 3oy Iwo
&Hsoel’

5 019602

@P®IB3  @1®1Wo
&SI

5 019609

ARG 3oy Iwo
HSOTY

5 a1Qe0d

@RMI@3 3oy Iwo
HSOTY

5 019@02
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@PQMIS] 5 a19e0d

254 QI §d»00s] BHI8M1  BPMIG (@1 1Wo
GO’ A3
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. @YMIsl 5 a19E00
aHla0o6mi
254/A GHIBM]l @RI  B®IWo
aJ®1aflglos, .
GOOW RGO
1.5
@PQUS]
nlelclok)
269  (@JemIR ®(@JIsd BHosM] ° @1®1Wo
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QA O TIBAID 219@09
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@n M 15
@RM1T3B:M0Q @?‘:‘ I
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GOIW A3
6
@RQYal|® 1.5
417 MBA3 A ISSOD” @00l efley 21901 @1® 1o

GOoW’ &SI

@RIV ONIOL! af)Eld ABWD:Bo alBlEUOWa] OB:SISEBRBOS M1B:®1 @RAIIEBBUY
al@1a0@1af" aflKoBMIW 016 085" Masl®mo aflalde BoWIgIomM BRO1WIEHHNE®IM.

1-14  a1ay dila:@il - 5060 TleOFIEISs 9a16INGOOTIM Mluniw]a)

2011-9£1 GH 08 alaRIIWOD) IR (omg MEBMIQo CGAVAM OalMG® Qo TVAB 103D 0) 215688303, 2150
4 (@000 OalGYINEGIOIMMAVGla] BIBMI HHSISEBRUIG0  @RSITVOIM alay ME®1 Do
VIV IMIVOD (@JEAWo Grlo MURUW]EHNME®IEM. 100 al. 21901M3 &SI ANYIMASIOVS GaOISTB ,
oom”@gooa@aoeaua, @osao%dce)cra , GUIAWDEM n.Q)(TTﬂO_I%V 2I@OEY A1Q01M” @RSITLNIM aly Ma» 50/-
@al@IM” (YININVED MIURW{IFBB®” . af)aNI MVEVIW VI HAUVA alB1EUIW]2|®1@3 100
21.071901@3 &g®@d AlaY1BeMABE ®INY 2 l0QAM AMIRINHSISEBOHE8 100 210193 alBe @0 allayldamo
088 Ga0ISO®3, @om”@goom%ce)ua, Cgoﬂdi)gdrfb(ﬁ, GMIAWMEM o)A Do ICWINGAONIT  DUBRA O]
@rasﬂmommag MlE:®1 30/- @Bal Mloss]enan” alay MB:®1 MM W aflelasaN®. AlUdBIoUdo 2JAIOS

GalB@AsM.
@M Mo. 1 2 3
O3S Mo. 1/742/) 10/297 3/361
.ol 9ag)
. OIVQRO3 l
avegm GZRIMVa0
OSHYAS Gald DHUd NI
a 1DMEY alefllw
alggla IomNo3
angl@d
@0 aNayldsmo (M?) 174.73 230 155.2
2013 el iy M
al@layeemOmIM” QB 88 - 4968 3240
alay Mo
mlelnilod OMSIHBAN 5241 6900 (230 X 4656
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DB (@JH00 30/m?
o o /m°) (174.73 X 30) (155.2 X
Muwlal @RSIau0om QI
E B 30 30)
MB:®]1
HMSIBHNNE] olman 8736 7760 (
> 1500 (230 X
Meee” @)o0nss ( 50/m?) (174.73 X 50) 155.2 X
@RSIaVOIM aly M1 50) 50)
2013 o1 Aaay  MIEGm]
e 1 6480
a101aH M GO ISMENITU] o 9936
8736 ( 3240x2
MW 4] efolg” (4968x2)
)
(@JHO008s3 mcrgm%eaasﬂ
HMVSIGHHME  @RSITVOIM
8736 9936 6480
mcrgm%eaasﬂ
M@ QY@ {20V 3495 3036 1824

@RSslaundm alay MH&®IVES8  AY@®LOAVREM” A0  G2l3OMIIBB®. BRYODIM™  2ISEJHIVYSS
080I/al@RLMAI )Ml MR a] magaﬂoe;asﬂ al@lay@1a] aflaldo S0W1glOm @ROTWIEHHME®IEM.

1-15  506AYRIGNHM 210022° BaNIB BNIAW” B Slow)” MMM DB BRSAGFEIV® MVoMNIMUla] @SA

MSalslaUBd @ROlIcanMmRIM”

zeiloid ol @JYTDH80s 80X altepOOmleel oflafll GOIRHUWE &g §21QYMDAIW]
MNITWHS" 6HO8 01058 @RE™MINIFIVIGE M1aMo HOGIPIGOHUM 21032 BaNdB@ GOIW” dhSlow)” MMOD @I
eI Afledoe ARG EMISHU8 ®YI0IBH1WIgME. 55 Wlmoad” ¢MIgdag1@d mlandwl 10.07.2023
QOOWSB HLIVS0(1eLIEs” 6HO8 01058 @RE™®INN]], all.ag)af. Awlaflaud, aSIMq(Iss] srvaumleelss,
17,64,76,489/- @al al20ag’ 9.21QH Qo SIYIMOMI@  MIGH1YS88 @HWIW 11,04,20,832/- (@Bl
@RSAUIIENING BHOD MNDIB:dH Qo am%gmg“. (o Mo. JC2/2023/10.07.2023)

31.03.2023 Q100Q88 $elwaail@d 15,30,43,141 @Bal cuﬂoo@” @m%(cﬂaﬁ 6,60,55,657/- @al 20@@6mM”
msmo&sﬂmﬂgg@@ﬂ 31.03.2023 Q190 W220§" ©21Q®IM3 @RSQINGEHIM MINGHTIQYSB DHWQHS Afl0IOEBUD
IO GalB@HABN.

Wlnoad” @1 Ddh
20.12.2022 1,33,88,686.00
20.12.2022 29,81,940.00
31.12.2022 1,14,96,402.00
09.01.2023 21,23,599.00
09.01.2023 9,63,249.00
21.01.2023 14,30,568.00
21.01.2023 44,82,446.00
22.02.2023 18,78,360.00
25.02.2023 6,98,564.00
01.03.2023 25,80,805.00
06.03.2023 38,22,696.00
22.02.2023 26,93,352.00
01.03.2023 17,96,861.00
22.02.2023 10,12,918.00
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22.02.2023
01.03.2023
23.02.2023
01.03.2023
22.02.2023
22.02.2023
09.03.2023
10.03.2023
13.03.2023
09.03.2023
13.03.2023
13.03.2023
09.03.2023
07.03.2023
09.03.2023
09.03.2023
13.03.2023
09.03.2023

QRO
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10,12,918.00

15,77,008.00
11,25,464.00
12,80,700.00
6,36,469.00
14,59,222.00

44,29,477.00

27,16,637.00
17,85,219.00
13,38,914.00
19,32,693.00
19,36,574.00

40,79,030.00

13,77,335.00

46,80,377.00

15,52,364.00
15,52,364.00
11,64,273.00

8,69,87,484.00

@ MosNINMWIaf B0WIY" af)MBd1@OT MENOGIM” &S H21Q CGOIWRDBHS HOCIRICOAHUM (@ JYOTN 10D

aBOM1HA1BBM@ MOV alRL®IVIGE 2U36 SO WIHMRAMIEM” AQalS] LIB§NISHWISBS®).

MNIBH] D LIBYRNIBSBMDIMBE DS@ MSalS1hud MVfd:@laj®1oad aflalde EROIWIGHHME®EM. &HSIO®

®3’ 02l GOIWDBBOS HOGARIEOHUM  (@JYOD]HUWB o3 1H012{15EMBIHWMD  BROIVIEHNMB®IE

(80W19" af)MBH> 101 Mo. 10/14.11.2023).

1-16  oJ@@md:06m /aldleIw MVIBH A I@o a0IRISIVISIel-

M1BQYa06M DEGBLINAVNM — HAVESO]

OV 501 MIBQaOEEMIEBLWNTVOMIW MINY IO CaPRYBZOS aJBO 1B /AflMIGIN MVIGHa Do

2 1016UOWM POV 2002200 1VS]E].

CaJoRdy
Mo

2/23

S0087/23

C@JoRB1003

%

GalQ
aflailw
QAW S1@3
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mS)"]g

001 aleflaf

mgles)s)g el
MUNIa BOH@3

oD dhaf)o

GaVAIMEBBUIHE

afla0l®o
MN@IH @3

QI o|BMaUA@/enil©d
maud/
(OIWIO]

9,516/-(allmavmManens’

42200793/22.02.2023 WM HIO Y22 laHd
@RAIDAW”)

42200960/17.08.2022

1,82,075/-
(aN@BIVManaE”)

MABQJn06m
a@Z220daul

@oavulanad”’

(oo ANe]
ag)sfIM10a,
Odaf)aTUeendl,
alelnos’

og)graﬁﬂtﬁaégﬂm”
(\D&)Oxﬂs}@,
Oaf)Odhag)o .

MBY~0EM aBRMIV &3 M1 0 B3O 1H06mM/AMIEWIW MVIGH A I@0 LIBIAICHNME®IM (Bo1g”
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@REMIaH6Mo Mo.21/15.11.2023).

1-17 219132200 §alemd@:S5ldhWBas88 AllIa0WMAVANIWo - GRRIK:UE A0IREIBFVIE]-

®21LI0)@H 75000/-MSAHISEDAD -

M1BQJa06M 9EBIWIVNM - ERAVINNS” HAVGSO]

G@JoRre; Mo. - 125/23

C@ORKR1DM Gald-aISIHRI®] HaleMB:S1HUBIB8S AflaI0a0WMAVa0IWo
@RS 03 D — 18,00,000/-

alelnl’ - 18,00,000/-

anenz= AfldhaVManene’(ag)av” adlail)

@3 Mo. 238/6.2.2023 - 4,50,000/- (6Q1M.M0.42201092/6.2.2023)

@MIRA” OIVGS01T MIBQYa0eMo MSOMIWISSB GO E@JORHRIOLI DEMERIGMINIW U]
20S0M] HEDQa]ABS] AHM 09 ,af)SODIBOD]T af)MAUBOS AHUY VM JITHY aflaldado MSIN®'
13.5.2022 (o WMHMaNIVONIM™ BREaISHIL[IS88®  23.1.2023M206M (a)aV”  aV13/665/23).
aV.9(09d)Mo.115/2022@aVIcA @1.28.5.20222 alemWlds 7.2.1ad»900, AlAId«0emIM” 15 31aiavo AMBEalId 180
B1INVOING:ER WMAMVAOIVOTHIM” EREAIGHIHNITMAIB HBHQYOS TVIGHJal@o a0IROICHNMNE®IEM’
-0f)aMI@ MVIBH e I@o a0IRMIGHTWISIEL. TVIBH A Do 20IRBIGHICD@IMIT STWIM” @PMAIR14[138s
WMAVa0IWo 75,000/~ @al@es  ealelol  S0WIQIEE  @SAVOQSEDMD(BIAWTG”  @REMIaHEMo
Mo.22/15.11.2023).

1-18  @JE@DH HMMB:GlaldlaldeiMo-nldIeINAVIGH N I@o 20IRBIGAHNNMIGM -~

G@Jomdy Mo. — 114/23

C@JORKRTHM Gald -@JE® & HMMH:SlalGlaldeiMo

M1BQa0MOEBLONIVNM — HAl Q01 MOT VAR

anme” - afllé:avmanene” - 4,50,000/-

gg@m - 4,50,000/-(06mMEERISMAN01m0)

@RSEHO Wb -  9,00,000/-

@3 Mo. 8/22-23 ®1.28.1.2023 - 3,12,500/- (§QID.M0.42201069/23.1.2023)

nil@d Mo. 12/22-23 - ®1.25.2.2023 - 1,37,500/- (601D.M0.42201120/17.2.2023)

©aIQoImOol @M MIBAIROEIMIEBIPNNOMIV]T MS (1RGN HIMG:S] ald@laldelMo af)In @JoRd,
@200 B0IUWBHS 12,500/- @Bal AflMo 36 VWEMGRIGMIGHUBHHIW] 4,50,000/- @3 o1 SLBP OQJ.)OJ(ég’l
WO, @c@«ﬂm" 96HM0TVIGMNE". (@JORE aJ3OD A8 Q0" IO AMIEWIW TVIGH A Do
LIBMIBANMBMIEM.

1-19  @RAWRMIV M@HIQ DdhdHWB WMAlMIEWIW MVIGHY al@o LIRIMIA B 0ldhAlININSR

MSalsldhUd avlld:GleanemR®IeM”

@RAWIMAV" 02213  aldlerIWls @I ®MBaldato  AWBZEOIW]  ©ONHMICIOMIBE (B 21HB1H00D
@RAIGUIAHIBBIM DBHQOS ANUDBICUDEERUT MINY BGal@HaN.

@0 L QM@ Mo. meflo
D@Ddh MO 1@ DICETJ T

Mo /90HMNINNQ Ddh Ddh
oAW1 B9 @3

42200248/ A 100260 1H6 @3
1 6300071003, 55,170
. . 06.08.2022 Roaf1lEas vumigo

af)al.af)af.aVU]

2 VB30, 42200909/30.03.2023 oleflcoglal 14,795
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42200914/30.03.2023

42200914/30.03.2023

OHOWA
@RyoemyeIndavlead
MOV 21032
aloefle@glal
HWOIM’
@yosNJRInday”
QIEBRMMOIM’
alefle@glal
Hr:NWlellern
@RyosNJRIN Y’
QRN

773,31

12,275

Ul BIEHHMB®ITN (BTG af) B 1001 Mo /15.11.2023).

1-20 @Jemyd WINDHWB-aldlewIw allaivoe LIRIMIGHNNRMIGM.

Con)
Mo

01BaUDHo

1 320700104

2 320700204

31/3/23 @3 NI 1Q8s DHHBOS aflloloo @9 Gal@AH3a0.

Contributions

For Joint
Venture
Projects(For
Capital
Expenditure)-
From Block
Panchayats
Contributions

For Joint
Venture
Projects(For
Revenue
Expenditure)-
From Block
Panchayats

Total Sanitation

3 320100181

Campaign

M1 1@ (GBal)

500,721

296,995

12,799

®1013JSa|®1903 aflalo LIBINICHNEME®IM
(830019” )M 10T Mo. 3/13.1.2023)

nilrlewiddlaniam WIMlea® @ldlajsai aillaivo LIRYMIGHNEMIR@IGM

CHIYIomMI”

¢»8M]  Afld:IVM  HEJIRKHIM™  adleldo

@RALIOMIV” MDHIW D03 WMANMICWIW TVIGHUY al@o LIBYNIHH]T (HDTHOINIMBB MSalSldhUd

NI0LIMBAVaH1Q” @nsaapécrs Nnil-4 @000 (JEMYCHICZUY (NINF DHBHUB )N DMEBBSEIT 6.21210191HHOM3

CAM DHHBOS Ml allalte LI-INICHNMEMIEM. AIMICVIVTBHIOM aldto QAIOAI AU EAVIMM]ELIGS

GO aleOVAMIM”  (YINA IO

afla01mno] m%”m) 6,60,000/- @3al 1220301014 /03.06.2022 00011 (@J»d00 D019 eleﬁgzﬂ§mg“. (GOWIO
apeE” QISHOIBODIQ  GAVIOMIICLIHS” / HEMEIVIZIGWQM” anmElERIds” ®101OG: @RSAINENINSS
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MSalS1dhud AVI1BHO1GHNNRMIGNM.

1-22  gaim ail@maemo aJBaB:@laj@lle® allaiee @RAlwlesnez™mIEM’

Nn1Bdalanem 96310wWaVN - afl.eh.8. af)so O]

9@JoRH- 86/23 - AoLla0’ BAIM MIBM6Mo - LMOT3
OeRla0’ BAIM ol N(RMOM) WG DU lg @INY GalRSBIM DEMGRIGMIBHNUY BAIM  MIBAMIMo

NGOG EY| EqT=TR
Qemcs@oamom”lam@ MBIBHME  HOGHAINW  HGHNIOTW O1E/
H0DMo .
Bal® Ddh Ddh @3 Mo/ 1]
V1o afl.od, 40,000/- 15/ 04.11.2022
1 . < 4,00,000
o8a2l a0MaV 160,000/~ 16/ 06.12.2022
40,000/- 16.03.2022(2021-22)
> OoEI0 O 100,000 160,000/~  42200990/17.10.2022
angl@d
100,000/- 30/ 16.02.2023

) M1Balanem DE3LWAVN - Afl..6B. §.21@DIa {lan]

@O - 102/23 - aeelal’ BAIMMIBRMo (af)au.avl)
oeelan’ BAIM  alL®](af) V. MN)WIT 2UWdDaIS @IOY GalBABAN VEMERISMIBSHUE BAIM MIBANIMo

o @O 1@ 2f1S1E]
OOHNI01W D™/
DMERISMINHMG  MTICHME HONHAIOTW
@DMo . @3 Mo/ QIMaIA
Gal® D (OFN
Mo/ @1
40,000/-  22.12.2021(2021-22)
M EOOQoM 160,000/~ 16.03.2022(2021-22)
1 Mosleandcenom” | I4,00,000
3§ 42200978/
0™V _
100,000/= 14 09.2022
. e comd 40,000/-  03.03.2022(2021-22)
(0101 (G) M@%@g . 98,000/ - 42201107/ 15.02.2023

S01g"  af)BHI100l  M@BHIO@IM™  B8aIM  MIBM6Mo  oJAODHAlIBM@IMNME8 @DS@  MSalSldud
MHEEBM®INEMAN” BROIW4fIgms. @SB MSalsl qUfld,laj®lnag aflaice  GROTYIGENME®IM'
(800119" ag) B 1001 4/13.11.2023).

1-23  @aNIMlEWI MWBANHUWB LIR|MIGHNETRAIGM’

M13QJ06M DEBLINTVAM - HRWIHH@3 630a01TVE, af)ab.af)af.aV], 2l0DHHEI

)

P@oRGH M@  -22/23

M@JoRdy’ Ga02016WI AWlHaBVOIWIERIHN AT QII63BG3
@SB3 250000/ -

ealplnl’ 250000/ (52@1a3MMBaV” anME™- GOIWI®Q0)

GO o lBL®] (@JHI00 BaNIOBHI, (GT@EI%_‘ISP%U D HOHN0IV®IT MISI® Q1B AN’ LIE1HHICHD O]
afaloo @Y Gal@HABAM.
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SaHol o
0@JoGanddn  POPD o)@ ) a@aMed AN
@0 mNed Mo/ ] |
MHABEAIWV/ 61w aNales(nmeanaroy”/ LIE1HHIMN83®
Mo. QIMDa|A@ )
& &
Mo.®T®] 2 2 (@o-10103)
LF 368/ 26.06.23 -
4/ 397505/~
25.10.2022 PF-256/ 3
1 2) LF 1575/ 29.09.23 65232/~
(42200999/ 14.09.2022 250000
- 87263/- @od:-
22.10.22) -
3184768/~

MBS AWBMMBHUB £IBJMHH] BIAWIFIOM BROIWV]EHNMB®IEM'.
(800119” af) B 101 Mo. 5/13.11.2023)

1-24 aVBBHIB PN UWBHH NICWWMIV] AIRG2TYDHUB 6.216QYEMIRMIGM

MR#HHIQ@ oomoal’ G.O (Rt) No. 27/2000/SPD @lo@l- 31.03.2000 (@000 M/s aUlaWGE0 af)am
MO IMODIM” AVI@ a0B6M 123, 200 OHRHIMZBB aNBM12)3, BRYUYI@] Daldh0eMEBBUD af)aMIAl HSMNA@
MSalSlhUd  &SIO® B3 TUI®o  BOM  AVNJAIMEIBUIHN VORI s)gjgcmmﬂmgg @AM
M@H1VIgeNE.  WBGH3 2omeal” 6.0 (Rt) No. 49/2019/5PD ®@lo®l- 14.1.2019 , G.O (Rt) No.
97/2022/SPD ®To®1- 23.12.2022 af)an’l1 9ODHOQIHUB (@)dH00088 @RANIMLOMIG3 MV1W G0 1@3 Mo
OSMWA MSalSldud MENO® GMEIS” Q16BN aoéem"]gquoe)ge)smgo Dalh0EMEBRBNSWVo Qﬂq}%o @AY’
M@HIOYIM  alemoaidl aflei@oe MUAENI8 MRV 4fIgME. ) aMI@  H8EJIV” LNqVIT  2U36q SOOI
OMEBBUBHS  GIYIB alBBa MV QUMY (@JhI00  HIBSaHUM/HSMNBA MSalSldud VGO 1eHNMEmeM:.
MW BRI )N VO INODIMWo MBI H1GSaHMB/HSMNEBA MSalSIHSIT  aldEhIHNINIINDNISNEMATO
20ma@3 Myallaflaflganes’. af)iMI@ HAWILHE B0an1TVE MSEMIV MSOHIW AUIEBBEIGSIM OO ()T
eyl 2036 SO0 MMEBBUBH B I1BSaHM MSalSldud MUfld:@14fIS1el. QlUdB0UIEERUE INY B2lBABM.

P@JoR®y’ Mo af)eiNo D 09301%09;08
Mo
)
187/23 Washing 1 17,682
MGoeniocoowy  Machine B 1GFeHUM /
, CH@OmIcelss” | 2) EREG]
Daldh06MEBBGo Sterilizer 1 3,745 MSalSldhyd
an@emlajQ8o  Large @l afigiel.
QI068133 3) Water
15,494
Purifier
@Yed 36921/

MVABHHNIB DOMANYHUIHH ANCWRNIW] alBBJMYHUE aICQMBDIM” MBQJe06M DGBLWIVNAE, alBGalaV!
SH2lgl,  cEem  aquall®]l  aganlald 20q] QAUMWECOMNI®IM.ROQANWIGE  MHOMOo  BRAIIHDHUB
@RYQIRTNBHIGB1HHIND (UPHRU1BHANN®IEN.

(8001919” af) B 101 Mo. 17/14.11.2023)

1-25 @& 6@WIQ §21QMTIMB8 MSalSldhud MUIBHAlGANMMRMIEM

M1BQa06mM DEBLNAVNM - HAWIBHE3 630a01aVE, af)al.af)af.aV]
9(@JoRd; MMIAG 20/23 — TVOADIM aldl2l06M aldlalos]
ealelnl’ - 125972/~
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QIM2)@ Mo. 42200971/01.09.2022 - 125972/~

MIADIM  al@laleem  al@laldS1IVIG  92WeqlgO®]  125972/- @Bal  ealelQIfls| @@ 55170/~ (@Bal
) SODISBOD] (YINAITRVOHIM” | O2IQIGMNE" afMI@ S1 D> AIOVDVODOAF ERHOVNSTT AUROY
alamlglel. eRY®1H3 ©.S1.eRYA MMIAB ald1eWIW] @@ “Null”’ag)amMIeM” GO SOMIVD®. SaHO1QAOW]
MNINWOIS" D HGHWIY @m@g(n)@”lcmgg MSalIS1HU3 AUBHO1BANN®IEN.

(80W19” af) B 101 Mo.17/14.11.2023).

1-26  QWAWM’ BalelaV’ 8aWq” alEL@IEe diladlmo MM M-MmIBYNEOMEN Nil@3rLo-50000/-@Bal

@SN OIGID .

@noa»“hg(m”,gﬂ.og)(o%mlag)mi,

M1BQYOEEMIEBINIVND
2100H9ILI

G@JoRe; Mo. 191/23

AUSHVNBODH QW Db OM® anmM2-50000/-
50000/~

e alelnl” (82189° M0.2873847/13.10.22,
QIM2]@M0.22200523/30.09.22)

GO GJIRG @H000 Hal@IallM] «0WAE OAVHHZO] (ngﬁm“ q)gapag” Galoellay” eHWq” altL]
MSa{leRnesm@Im” ealnsl 50000/~ @Gal 00&:201015MEMVAEHIB 2ODOAL (80E)Mo.15/22/®.av1...0l
®).7.4.4 (@000 TVABHHIB ag) WA’ @@ooogcra,oo@(a OMVHHJ0] crg@”l@el &S HUBHS q,gamg“ Galoeflay’
CHAY alBL®] aldlleImEMIMIV] ¢alnE]l BN DHWIG3 Galdellay” Qldq{led Moo LIBYAIBIND
»H91oI88 O (Tguﬂ s8I’ 20000/-@GBal@1@  GRWIHAIGHIOH®  AIMICWINHHINJAMD®I6M.
216100 16010 DOV U3 B0, NUNOEBOEM UNJa IMEBRU3As30 MO(@A06M” GO®3 GaJoxgy
aBOQYIANI0JIN®.ag)aMI@ MLMITVIAUW] 2IBREANIVIM A loaTMIZE8MIM” ANGBRLAIW] A IMVV O BRW
@ M@HHWQo, 21100 leROVOD  aBHYGOM  MSa{lelNesneme  aleb@]  aueniavlawl  203NEOaIHS
Q@ELEOVW]  MSPEBHQ  H21QP.APVIM”  AflUBTH:EeMo  LIBIAILHEIMONMININIIS )8 IWO]
(06/13.11.23) M@HIODIM” GaldeflaV” Aldga(lad MIAN” @RAIVITVAVOD Dd LISIANIOMD® OIS’
Mlag)af.af)NVagaV.  &al@Iaflam] crg@e)el all.slag)  HGIQYOS @YW JJHIOREM D
M@SH1VWOGM”  2Qals]  elgiMIselWIgmeiaveniamilan]  238QYeoalss”  alld3rLAW]T  alelal’  ©alQ
50000/-@al 30191038 MSANOQ|STDN.

1-27  dawe~10milg” a1das -mm@ anenE-ailaileawailaine eigymissiaisiel.

OIS0 ®MB0IBaHo DM® aNMEIGE MIMMo HAEA OV AIBSH]IM” GAIME] MINY 2 l0Wo (@JHHI00 D
963H200101gMme" aflKoBallalde IO HBHIFHBMD.

QI a|B3Mo./ ). D> alerb®]

Mo
000380 3:S160ISS
22200247/ A®eM alrb®1es” GalME] el
1 11468/~ galomy” momm@Im”
30.06.22 o )

@RMV.ag)elm1A3,KSEB, &m0 elomy1m]
MOV

GOM ()00 MDDV @HQYHS ANIMIEWIN aflalve BIWIGIM” LIBIMIEHNMBMIEM (BIU1]” af) B 1WO]
Mo.27/@.15.11.23).

1-28 @Yo aQW Majleonm®’ - d@alan AlMEMANIAB@ Moo elagaugl slauflagany’
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HVSIAslle]

M1BQJa06M DEBLWAVN : Haf).0V1.aWLag)aV. Yo |3OOHQITVA
G@JoRg; 1 BIEMAINS] GaldatH:0a00@0 (24/23)
aneng”:

1) AldEHTVM anme” - Hald®alEINo
@RS®H:O3 : 600000/-, ealelnl’: 600000/ -

QI )@ Mo0.42200964/22.08.22(mf@3 Mo.01/27.08.22)-86247/-
QM]3 M0.42201000/26.10.22(ni1@3 Mo.05/30.10.22)-120779/-

QI 2@ M0.42201049/29.12.22(n @3 Mo.12/02.01.23)-70952/-
QI 2@ Mo0.42201093/07.02.23(sni1@3 Mo.15/18.02.23)-106089/-
QI 2@ M0.42200966/29.08.22(snfl@3 Mo.02/02.09.22)-187720/-

QIM @ Mo0.42201137/06.03.23(enf1@3 Mo.06/11.03.23) -28213/-

2) cgoa;@om%gé@ aneng”

@RS®H:O3 : 600000/-, ealelnl’: 600000/ -

QI )@ M0.42200381/06.09.22(0ald®” Mo.513671/®1.2.09.2022)-445618/-
QI 2@ M0.42200641/19.12.22(8)a1d8” M0.513672/19.12.22)-71632/-

QI 2@ M0.42200842/07.03.23(8ald8 Mo.513674/07.03.23)-65084 /-
QI 2@ M0.42200851/08.03.23(6) 2106 M0.513675/08.03.23)-17666/-

3) MBS aleOVOD” Aflab1®o

@RS®H:@3: 500000/-, §211Q1":100000/-,01 2@ M0.42200997/26.10.22(6nfl@3 Mo. 04/31.10.22)-100000/-
4) 21el0 aleO Aflab1®o

@RS®H:O3 :500000/-, ealelnl’: 133111/~

QIM5J3 M06.42201058/17.01.23((enN@3 Mo.13/24.01.23)-133111/-

G@JORE; (@JdI00 ODABBWRNV” BRYDo aQ” Maflonnd” Qem1g;d0080 af)aM MO IMOMIG3 MM ®IOY
al0Qo (@JhH000 BRYDo 2@ |aMeaBUd 2.5% CGSTQo, 2.5% SGSTQo mefl moeem@ﬂ%%@oem“.

M@ ME®]
(DD MHABEAUOWTY oo NP GST@ Y enfl@d
Mo | Mo. 5% (OFSY

O O
1 923 20.06.2022 56490 2824 59314 187720/ -
2 924 20.06.2022 1024 51 1075 187720/~
3 927 15.07.2022 56700 2835 59535 187720/~
4 934 15.07.2022 1152 57 1209 187720/~
5 1948 17.08.2022 59220 2961 62181/- 187720/ -
6 949 17.08.022 1792 89 1881 187720/~
7 1002 20.12.2022 60900 3045 63945 71632/~
8 1003 20.12.22 2944 147 3091 71632/~
9 992 15.1.2022 2816 140 2956 71632/~
10 977 19.10.2022 61320 3066 64386 13311/~
n 978 19.10.22 2624 131 2755 133111/~
12 966 13.09.22 59010 2950 61960 13311/~
13 967 13.09.22 2112 105 2217 133111/~
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14 1022 20.02.23 58590 2929 61519 65084/~
15 1023 20.02.23 2560 128 2688 65084/-

G@JoRe; Mo. 25/23,af)V"aVl.all

alev®] Aflad1l®o (ag)av.avl.all.)ealelni -
enfl@d Mo. ®1-03/30.09.22-334630/-
@3 Mo. ™1-11/12.12.22-643681/-

enfl@d Mo. ®1-20/31.03.23-1002/-

2) Goe;@om’lngg@ anene’

®.ald®” Mo.513673/10.02.23-500000/-

1 892 18.02.22 85680 4284 89964/- 500000/

2 889 18.02.22 5440 272 5712 500000/ -
3 896 19.03.22 84630 4231 88861 500000/~
4 897 19.03.22 5632 281 5913 500000/~
5 900 16.04.22 70770 3538 74308 500000/~
6 901 16.04.22 2880 144 3024 500000/ -
7 909 19.05.22 57960 2898 60858 500000/~
8 910 19.05.22 1408 70 1478 500000/ -
9 991 15.11.22 60480 3024 63504 64368/-

10 1013 16.01.23 2912 145 3057 500000/ -
11 1012 16.01.23 55440 2772 58212 500000/ -

CGST @« 2017621 Al 51(1) @200 QANlMEMOMIN BRYOD Geljo 2% LIGHODICE @OUWIGHRIG:M.
MLOWMEBBBHSEVI  GILAIMEBBESEWI  EMBIGREWI  HIQMHI@eS  milefled mlmoo 1% Slaulagay”
al1S160MeamM” MlalBaHl4{Ig88®oeM. SGST @R, 2017621 Aldq | 51(1) MVAIMMAIW MIBEZUASI®IM.
@RYU@IMITI BRY&D: Reljo 2% LIGUANIGZ BRUWIHAIH:AN mﬂ%oeagﬁcoﬁ mlano CGST, SGSTeomeans1@3 1%
afll®mo @RYOH: 2% MG EAYIGMIIGE M1MMDo MVSIEHNMEZMIOM'. af)IMIG CAB3 ISk |SOMIW (@ JdhI00
9MRRAV” BRY®o aQA” MV flonad’ QeM1g;d0080 af)aN MO IMOWIG MIMMo @BRYMo D@Ia |ANEBBUI
106831 Ea 008 CGST,SGST megl@d S1.all.ag)Tu” MVSIHH1DISIEOm®IeM . Al HNIGI@ Mo
S1.aWl.ag)aV. MWSIHHT BROIVIEHHMZ®IM( 301G ag) B IW01-14/14.11.23)

1-29  @&HIZHWA Moo HNVIRMABAV’ - AVIPaOY AYEBHI AlaHM DB HHBHMIOD -

D ldhEMERUWY YMERIGMINIM” cIgymIBslaislel.

M1BQaOEEMIEBLINVNM — Hag).MU1.AW eIV MYa |AOOHQITVA

G@JoRg; Mo0.192/23

AUSHVIBODIQ D& AflHTVManene” — 50000/ -

®21e10” MN©G3 Mo-10/12.12.22-50000/ @GBal.(AUD 4@ M0.42201027/08.12.22)

®™MBal@ato GAGE GEJORGIM™ GAIMET  TV.9.(MVIWI) M0.426/2019/®.0VLE.QL ®1.26.02.2019 2OMOOI
(@JH000 BIGOI MEGZUD TVIWo BAEM MVNIAIMEEBBo MAI (JEDYHAIWT AIBRMDIM” ald:00 DaldQMEBBUY
GHOY GIVIH B3 @auoe)éo”lg,ﬂ 21aHI3 @SN QERAN@IEM” MEIDDAN MVABSHIAHG 2O (@JH000
50000/ @al Z10V1MB.0f)0.aH02R] 08688050 I0MI@ 2ODAV,02I@DLIN]T 0 DEMEERIGMIANM” calME]
ag)%mﬂyég"lcﬁ“ WROHA,EH08  GING"  GIVIHUYG3 @auoe;é«ﬂtoﬂ 21aHM”  N@H1VIGNE.  EHF1EHHIS
0ALODAWTEN@  GHIEBRTOL] BoWICWISZINN]ONMG U9 loBUD (@J»H000 36250/-(BalQOS Daldh06MEBBUD
@RYQUNYABBMIWV] @ROIW2{IFNELa)aMI@ ST DB MBBM@IM” ald:0o 50000/-(Bal HOBHRIOIV®IMOC3
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CHOY GAVIHY @3 omoe)‘émg] 21aHM” 13750/~ @l GRWIHo 0OBHRI01WISME. MISID® AN Dald>Q6BBUd
DM ERISMINIM” LIRJNIWSLL.Da IH06MEBBU3 BAIWo LIBIAISBMMIM” MSalS] TVfBE1EEMED®o,BRUW]dho
MDH1Q D DB1IOE: MDSIGHNMNEDAM Y(BIWIG” af)aT B 1W01-15/14.11.23)

1-30 @ni NI MABMIMO-HRIQB:INM LIRo PUBHISETTI BeMAIMABAN DB M@

M13BQJa0EEMIEBLINMOM-ERMINNZ afsiINI1WAE

o) SO IBOM] NIV ITRIVWOW]RL! B)nHIWISEBSG3 Daf HAIBBo HWQAMMD® GSQM@IM” GalNE] emime”
MM HBM@IM” 210 {laN] GBULEDo, GHEMILNG:MILNGE MMM Daf HAIBBo HWQYMND GSWQMMIM’
calengl @;%o@asm1EJo niens” M1BMTBSIMIM” alRL@®] MSe |0 1WISME .CAT3 PsME" (s@yoga(ﬂ%@@’lep eHMo.1
(@000 0l6as” eniens” M3l afIgene”. &»emaflm@ QeaIM®oeM” S1 0mME” JYTMI®:So B21QlSss®. Oler”
eniene” M1B1E8M@1Mo,@eldImomiele &aMAINA ABSHIM”™ H0IQMHI0NHAF LIOBe DUINQSOD] D>
M@0 1geNe"

a))0lesr” enueng” M1domosmo (OD89502/22-23)M @310 DEHQES®Yo, M@IBEHNE DHQYCSWYo AflvdrRAl0I0o
IO HBHIFAAMN.

. MN@3HIOJAN
M@3H1Q MO .
MoH8
Mo MEE° MHMo MOSES
GenIaVld” GenIaVld”
1098.76 1098.76
(lelon coqQ’
Q1953 Q1953
3 . 10.99 3 _ 10.99
210032 21002
1109.75 1109.75
Add- Add-
CP&OH CP&OH
Charge 166.46 Charge 83.23
@15% @7.50%
Cost Cost
252.31 252.31
Index Index
1528.52 1445.29

ni)gell HMENI1® a0 (OD89503/22-23)al10100 IO HHIFABAND.

M@IHIQJaM
M3 ML .
MBS
Mo MIOA HMo M1OAY)|
GNIAV1ds eIV’
) 558.00 558.00
60Q 60Q
(0] o]
Q105A@
. a1sad
210@2e3” 5.58 . 5.58
210022
-1%
563.58 563.58
Add- Add-
CP&OH CP&OH
Charge 84.54 Charge 42.27
@15% @7.50%
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Cost
Index

878.

Cost
30.67
Index

79
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230.67

836.52

6NE” (@JYO 158103 @RWIdo M@IH1W DdHAQOS QA0 @INY HHIFHEAM.

B0 YOI QYeS Gal®, Mo,

Mo. B@JORE Mo

®af miens” MBonoemo
da;%gooe;sm“,
Mo0.203/23,MB-
54635/2022,

DR

SHemfIN@-

MYRIaH’ IS,
QAUBNBO W 1.0l6aR"
1 ©&-30000/-(afl@aom niene”
aneng’)
QM 4)@
42201183/25.03.23

Mo.

(enN@d
33/2023/ 1]
10.03.23)
29990/-

Mo. 1.

3.coolie

(9 o

Da enlene
M13ano6mo-

,021@9a [laN] 630 -

@@oa%@g Mo0204/23,
MB-47599/22

SHemarflna-
1.016a13”
aUMI@3 Hm0a@, o

@RS 03-50000/
(&M anens’)

QIMa)d Mo.
42201179/25.03.23
(enN@d Mo. ™.

30/2023/06.03.23)

49835/~

@y(g(mﬂ

Mm1B3anoemo

MB@ano6Mo

al
%V M@BH1W  MTICHN @RWE0
@080f,
@dh @dh 3
219a@
10546.79 9973
6.9 574
(@1528.52) (@1445.29)
5 13181/~ 12547.8
(@878.79) (@836.52)
18036.54
17199
ne (@ 838
(@1445.29)

1528.52)

2045

S0W1g” ag) MW 1001(7/13.11.23) M@H1IO@IM” 2QaISIVWIVT HHEJIV” BMVIAY HOIVOTHLI MG PLIN0EM”

HMAINA@ QAIBHHIM” BH0IQMH0HMF LI0Be DUBNQISODT DH MTEHMET AUMODAN” BRO1W BB QMW .

GO (@JH0M0 2045/-Bnl HMAfIMBHS” @oUWldo M@B1WIZME. @HO®” @Hm3alNoled Mmoo @Rl

1/14/24, 11:14
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HMSIAN ] @BRSQIIEHN NI BRI aldMo OO OAIFIWIQ IE IOl alept ) 1Mo
HDSIBANENROIT .

1-31  @ooaw” &emalailgl masi @Q20080@ - @JQY@T o JdolSAlafiglel.

M13QJa06em 9EBLOVIVNM — @RAVIAYAF ageflmIwA

G@JoRg; Mo — 74/23

QAUHINBODHIQ Ddh — M@ anene” - 1,00,000/-

®alelal’ — 21600/-6) 2186 Mo0.6429716/14.09.22(QUM @ M0.22200478/17.09.22)

00" &,emdlaflgl M0qf ®™YINIHH@ af) MM (@Y oJBOMIBHA1IBIM@IM” W lam1.avlal eeUEelnH’
800y MYERaH a1 A8AEIWAROE  13.06.22021  1/9-00  Mo.  HIGl  @IWDOM  (@J&H000
MalesBQMIW1. ¢AG3 Alie®1H80001 af)W1OAGl@ aBd6q SISIEl. ®MBaIBato MV1R] ©OUEEIHIM'
21600/-@al 00®HM0TWIFMNE. ag)aNIB (@JYTNT H21QPD®” MVoMITUWl] AflaIe,ERIdMo Hed:a]Flom1OH03
aflaieo ag)am1al an@el@d MydHlaflslel. MISID® A @JYOD] aJdOm 1@ 4{1S18LER@IM” aflvoa1d:06mo
LIZMIHHEMODAMININYOA]S BT  af)MBH1w01(18/14.11.23) MTHIQ@IM”  2QaISIVWIVT  ag)eld
AB®SleeIQo GO0 MVAEY  oJ3Om 1?01 ®IQ0, HAIRIAOICENHM, @REJAIG3 afanlal R-Track
Software ©a3 Error gelo aJ3om1e:@1690m MowWlafISIEIOm®IQe BROIWafISME af@ Vo ¢alvo (JYorm]
@AM 1B A1BBAN@IM” MSalS1H0d MVSBQ1GHNMB@IEM.

1-32 %023 5#01a00M HHAUHVDIM” alle MosIBswigiel.

CHOS aJlaDau"gé.wlommfs 2009.6 (@J®000 GMISIN ©eHq]gl 14312IMVODIMBSIT  af)Wleoaad”
DAICHNMNEDIM .MVAW lB1WEB8S168 af)W1H2aF HAUBNIOD® gelo af)WIWw” PACQ®S 1% all 0mSoos]
O3ome” 10 dlaamve &Sl MIg] M@BHIQIANDIEM .ag)IMI@  @IDY  aloQAD (@ JYOD]BHS1@3  afle
DDVSOIHNIOMWIGM” af) Y1020F HQl4{IS88®. 2flusallNIe I OB:0FHBN.

OIVLIMHUND HMSIBHH6ENS
o) W102a3 ag)Wlonag’
@0 JYomIQes emoglay” alle
DAUIGHNME  OQlo)
Mo aflvdBI0Ud0 MO381W (Agreed
(I WIO] IO [WIO]]
o™l PAC*1%)
0816551
VIOMVIHIDV

mleiwo Mafd:o6Mmo,
C@JoRg; Mo.42/23

MLIGEHLD 1HITOADY -

LSGD/TS/19-20/97879

/31.12.19

a@IaWl  afl.ag).aul.-
1 477200/ 28.04.20 12.04.20 17.07.20 4772(477200*1%)

HDIQHIOMD

-S1.oé.210100,

QY el enfl@dcany,

ceo%o(!)@o

o) onag 19/AE/LSGD

/EDTY/20-21

Dt.17.07.20

MB-83/20-21,192/21-22
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all.ag)af 1@ ¢ng”
N2 NBH@3, @@oglgg
Mo.54/23

MVICHD 15N -
LSGD/TS/21-22/67762
/27.12.21

af)Ow”

all.ag).qul.250000-/ 550122  05.02.22
& 0IQHIONY

-3 .adl.nil.

o) W1onad
52/AE/LSGD

/EDTY/20-21
Dt.19.02.22

MB-204/21-22

2MeOHN@1 GoIW1@3
W3IBS NBGoMIeMo

G@JoRgy Mo.85/23

MVIBH D) 1HIVN @Y -
LSGD/TS/19-20
/103864/16.01.20

a)@IW” afl.ag).avl.-
500000/ 22.06.20 06.07.20

HIQHHI0M
-J.ag). 220003

o) W1onad’
38/AE/LSGD
/EDTY/20-21
Dt.23.10.20

MB-87/20-21

GV G0IW1G3
HIM MIBEMIEMo -

G@JoRg; Mo.49/23

MVICH D 1 HITON@) -
LSGD/TS/59142/21-22

/18.1.21 10.12.2021  24.12.21

AW,  afl.ag).aVl.-
500000/
H0IQHIOMD

-S1.od.210103,

(}amg” cal

19.02.22

23.10.20

19.02.22

2500

(250000%1%)

5000/-

(500000*1%)

5000/-

(500000*1%)
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NN@BEWY,HYMowneLlo

af)Wloaad’
52/AE/LSGD
/EDTY/20-21
Dt.19.02.22

MB-117 /20-21
G@JoRg; Mo.85/23

MVIBEH D 1HIVND@)Y -
LSGD/TS/19-20
/103864

a)@IW  afl.ag).avl.-

500000/

HIQHIOMD 22.06.20 06.07.20
-200@3.0V.ag).

o) W1onad

38/AE/LSGD

/EDTY/20-21
Dt.23.10.20

MB-83/20-21,192/21-22

al@oqflam 171 eer
GOOOW” -6n1dH81 @O0
6)@1(1@0)03«0“

G@JoRg; Mo.70/23

QAW @BODQ
@Hh-516478/-
HAW1AFM AV’ GOIW”
AVIGELD 1 BHINAD -
69921/21-22
Dt.31.12.21-572000/-

HOIB $HILIN0IW]

620avo 08.02.22 | 22.02.22

)@’
afl.ag).avl.461141 /-

H0IQMHIOM -CWQY Gl
enf@3eawy’
af)Wloaad’ -56/21-22
/AE/LSGD/EDTY
Dt.11.03.22

MB-188/21-22

enfl @3
Mo.-02/22-23-09.06.22
-268530/-

23.10.20

11.03.22

5000/-

(500000*1%)

4611(461141%1%)
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08/09.06.22-247948/-

COM (@JH00 af)YW1ODAF HAISHIM HOAUBIY HOIQHIVITE MMV allP MVSISHIBTIBAN@IM” BHIEMo
LIBYMIBHEMOAANININ Q]S BTG af)MBH1W01-(19/15.11.23) MDTH1IV@IM” 0QaISIVWIV] G2 Mo.2,4,5
)M (@JHH00088 @gm%e;g;as H0IQHIOIG3 MOMWo VLN N0 AUIID Mo.12303087/16.11.23 (@Jd»0®0
2500/~ (@alQo,0001®" Mo.12303084/16.11.23 (@Jd000 9611 (5000+4611) BnlQo GRSAIGHIWIgHMIN
@01 1afIgMET G2 Mo.1,3 afaMIAUQeS MIBQa0M MRV EHoaflaw” gelo qRomi’ @ugé,@m@;{;aﬂ@
OAECAPMIG"  agaMlal  a6EB1ENIMW  MVIWIBHIOD® QLININEMAN”  BMNIIW D ISTIMILIM”  all$
DVSIBNIO®  HBINIELIBNISO@MN” BROTWs). &3 HAUBHIND  HOAUSBMDIM” af)WlOnad" OalesIm
MVAQDB @SN afl® MMSIGBMDIM” MSalSldhud MU0 1CHNMRGINT.

1-33 @@l 65013 aJBONBHA2TIN alle DsIAIVIglal.

M13QJa0EEMIEBLINMLOM-ERMINNZ afs2iINI1WAE

2012 621 HaIGAAIAGD” Adha | MIMIGE ,&21 &(all) 13/2012 PWD @1, 1.2.2012 ag)anial (@Ji000)o, @MBQIGaHo
96a0M@3 M3 MB@WHIW Y 2l @JYOD]IHBHS HI@ 2SMUST 7 (@J&d00jo MURI® GIQY@]He B0
@O (@)Y 3O 1WIHHWIRIGHHME®IM. HMWBZ:S] HIEMIM  HEIWIAD  HIMEBBR8IO3 M1V
M2Om1NSSE]N@ @Y™ aJ3Om1WISHIMR TVIWafloels1cs MW@ &eRaWlYes 20% TVawo (5a31)
@S] allv1eno®m @RAAIZHNINIIMDIEM.ER@IT &S AUGBAN JAN~ A0V AUBO MVAWo H0IQ DHWOS
1% afl® 2JaO™] OHIMGo,allaNIS” calme] UGN E26AI YAV MOAVOBT 1Mo HOI@ DHQS 2% Ao aJAC]
OBING  DO@CD 300wl MIS]  OBIGHBHYBE 2N’ GO |OBIWIgME. Ao B18¢efg lg)
MABHMD@IM” HIQHIOM MR  BaNIOOMIB  BRCAIGH VOB {lE8HEWI,MVa16aM0]  af)Wlenag’
DAIIBHEWI  DalQlglel. 2@l 9901 a3 H0la] (@YD H0enaIW] MISIOENISOD®’
@001 01J009MNZBB Ho1G1 BIWBAIMAYo 20IRBIGHTWISIEL.

1) @GR®:6MAOINS] @mﬂn@,mqﬁm)“ Qdaw’ 10,16,18

G@JI®RR Mo.76/23

QSO IBODIQ D&H-500000/- HAWVIAFMABAV” BGNMIEMIEOIA”
VIGEM 1B 1-91615/21-22 Dt.08.03.22-500000/ -

0IQ HIeNAW] 600V

a)OIW” afl.ag).avl. - 446425.82/-

& 0IQHIOM -NU1.af).2200@3

ofWleonald” -70/21-22/AE/LSGD/EDTY Dt.30.03.22

MB-114/20-21,116 /20-21,110/20-21

@3 Mo.-19/22-23-28.01.23-499990/-(QIM 2@ Mo-42201070/24.01.23)

GO  (@JYOMIQHS  HOIQ  HOeNAIWl 6 MAVMIWIMWMD.  adIMIM (YO oA 1BHO1 2]
@R8HOISOMIZB8® 09.01.23 MI6M.

YO oJ3oM1HO1cHNME DTV 29.09.2022
20% va@o MI1S1 M@B:GMIIUB o B 1HOICHNME DT -14.11.2022
15.11.22 -09.01.23 - 1%

446425.82*1%-4464/- al9QIMOMIG3 MVSICHNN2DIQI@BM0. @RELEMAIOSIY” QMBI MIB 2003 SOV
OHSl aPoi” MGMDIM™ Caloqy” 2091 VN2 HHIM  HOAIH1VDYPLINET” (@JQISOM]  aJBOD 18G50
HOAUBTWHDIM’ DQaIS] £IBMIAH].

2) ©89HaVeNT” GOIAWI@ HIM M1@2M26Mo
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G@JoRg; Mo.49/23

AUHOIBODQ DH-500000/- HAQ1AFMABAV” BOIW”
MIGH®HHOMAM]-TS/59142/21-22/18.11.21-500000/ -
&HIQ 31wl - 10000V

af)@1W’ all.ag).avl. - 500000/~

$H0IQHIOM -CWQY” ¢l MBI

aenag’ -27/21-22/AE/LSGD/EDTY Dt.07.01.22
MB-117/20-21

@3 Mo.-24/22-23 /07.03.23-50546/-(QM2J@ M0.42201136/06.03.23)
@3 Mo.-20/31.01.23-424387/-(Q1M2J@ M0.42201082/30.01.23)

GO@  (@JAUYOIQHS  HOIB  HOeNAIW] 10 2MVAWIBAN.  2f)MIA @YD oy 1O 2]
@RSOAUFOMIZB8®" 02.03.23 MIM.

JYo®] oJdom10lcanmMe MM -06.11.22

20% va@o M1S1 M@B:GMINUB 0B 1HAICHNME DT -06.01.23
a0 101a] M1Q@I1-02 .03.23

HMSIBANENE afl® 500000 *1%-5000/-

5000/- @ad ol IMOMIT HDSIGHNNEMIWI@AND. 2af)IMIB3 all® MVSIGHIDIGBAND M’ ag)0dd 101
M@3B 1M 0QalsIwoIw] Galoqy’ ilole] MuNJa las3aM @Jyom] 2RO 1H@12|GUdHO
DPSHILINIVDIMOILIEM” HOAUBTVOHDAN” @ROTW 5.

3) em®92Z]1 @OIAWI@3 HOM MIBOMIMo
G@JoRg; Mo.46/23

QAUHOBODQ DH-142684/-W0lLle [HAAF aneME” -2MO T3
aVICHD 1HIMO®1-TS/108158/19-20/29.01.20-300000/-

&0I@ HILINOIW] 6200Vo

af) @AW’ afl.ag).av1.300000/-

&HIQHIOM -a0daHlo.ag)o.af)o.

af)fonag -48A/20-21/AE/LSGD/EDTY Dt.11.01.21

MB-164/21-22

@3 Mo.-13/22-23-15.09.22-141855/-(QAUM 2|3 M0.42200976/14.09.22)

GO  (JAUIOIQHS  HOIG  HoeNAW] 6 MAVAIWIBAN.  afIMIT  JYOD] OO
m@@mgmﬂggg@“ 04.08.22 M6

JYO®] a3 1HO1cHNME @1Q@1-10.07.21

20% ava@o MIZ] M@B:EMIIUY o B THHO1CHNME Q@I-25.08.21
MVABHNIB OOMOAI” Mo. (TVIWI.) 1444 /21/@avical. @11 31.07.2021 (@000 6 MIMVo ¢xS1 M@ 1WITY
23O 1HE1CHNME DT -24.01.2022

@O 1015 @1Q@1-04 .08.22
HMSIBANENE a fl® 300000 *3%-9000/-
9000/- @al alleIMOMITI HDSICHHNNIW @A,

S01g” e 1O] M@BHIO@DIM 0QalSIwIW] GHHOS Q105@ @RE®I0191QeS alem]
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MSEOMMABB®IMIM S1 JYAD] 5008 H0e0IWIVT 13898 TVOW 2fISIOLIIM” 2Qals] M@
4)2Men@1 G0IWIB3 &udaIdg” M1Bemoamo

G@JoRg; Mo.85/23

MVIGH® B0 1-LSGD/TS/19-20/103864/16.01.20

af)@1W’ afl.ag).avl.- 500000/

&HIQHIOM -MJ.ag). 20003

af)onag’ 38/AE/LSGD/EDTY/20-21 Dt.23.10.20

MB-87/20-21
@3 Mo.1-09/19.06.22-227241/-(42200947/17.06.22)

GO (@JAUTHIQHS HHOI@ $ILNAW] 6200MVAIVIGBAN. afIMI @JYOD] oM 1H014f” BRBHAUSONIIBB®
30.05.22 Maem”.

YO BN 1HA@1CHNMNE @1Q@1-22.04.21

20% ava@o MIG] M@B:EMIIUD o B 1HHO1cHNME GQ@I-07.06.21
MVABHHNIB OOMOAI Mo. (TVIWI.) 1444 /21/®avIRAl. ®TO®] 31.07.2021 (@Jd000 6 MIMVo ¢S]l M1 M@IH]
07.06.21-06.12.21-nil

@O 101 @1Q@I1-30 .05.22
MHMSIGHNNE alfl® 500000 *3%-15000/-
15000/~ @Bal alle MO MHDSICHNMB@IVI@AT.

900l o310l G (@JYOMIHEIG3 MIaWo afl® MVSIBNIOD HOaNM@I MG M@ WM’
3I06Mo  LIBYAISHEMHANMNMININYOAIS” B0WIY” af) MW IO (23/15.11.23) M@H10WE;1Rje NTIH1W AQaIS]
Qafl00el. @Yo oo 1HE1H00M HOAUBIV@IM” Gel00IW] MIST MBHMDIM” aleMIVOD” Hox1g]
@O0 MTHTVMIWV] HITMANIEL. DD’ MoMINW] ] @IBAIMEBBUY £IBNICHNHMED0, BRLIOODa ld:Ho
H0IQDH IV MIMWo afl® HVSIGHNMNEDAIEM .

1-34 ©@aniBaHo af)ODM OOl JYTTIHUB MIFID QIH GRYRElafigel

M1BQJa0EEMIEBEINMOM-ERMSINNZ af)sINIAE
®™a3aI@ato af)W1OAF O0la] JYOD]HUE MISID® 0IO0 BRYoE14[1S1EL0N0dBANNI00 BIOY HBHIFHBN.

y o0y
B0 @JYON]IQHS Gald BH0IQHH0HMY
le]!
Mo. ,Mo Gal®’ &
Q]
@S] GOIW1©®3
1 &Om MNIDRIGUNIAIN@3.M. 31.03.23
M1B3n06Mo,178/23
2®0Ia0A@ GOIW’
34800 Wy el
o % . . 8 5 22.02.23
©AOQ1aFMMN,010@W= NINTEWY,
14,179/23
@5a|MoU00d]

3 cooWl@eNI880ENS | a0daHlo.af)o.af)o. 29.03.23
a3¢9101006e1,185/23

al1659s] ¢ooWwlm3 ey’ cal
4 ° 5 29.03.23
M nf@3eawy

43 of 69 1/14/24, 11:14



AIMS

44 of 69

10

[l

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

M1B32n06Mo,187/23

@RYIMOI" &sal” oo’
@@10@0}0801)“,189/23
SH@BAUIS] GOIW'
oalagmaday’
QIA@aW™-11,190/23
@RYOSBY] GOIW’
oaIagmaday”

,192/23

YO0 BOIW”
O’ QIBW”
3,193/23

aloefleynel Goow”
oaIagmaday’
QIdw=-4,195/23
af)JAIOY18>@3 GO’
6)@1(@0’)&3“1)‘:0]0(3(\1)"—
12,197/23

60U3W" BaloqY’
8300071V GooWw”

@Qoﬂqgmcﬁm)“
Q1AW =-12,199/23

QA0 COIW”
NIDHHT BONo
MB0MI6Mo,206/23

MIeMa 188 coow”

o 1am v’
QIAW=-3,207/23
enoeIeenWlml
2@ MYOE®HEOIA’
oalagmaday”
,Q100W*=-16,208/23
266MISIGOMIS” GO’
o admaay’
QIAW=-17,209/23

O™ {1@3 HSAl’ GO’
oaIngmaday”
Q1daw=-2,210/23
0Woa 8]
Q%do@@(mﬂ GOIW”
oalagmaday’
QAW=-5,211/23
Ial” goow”
oaIagmaday”
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GWQY el
anN@ey,

@mg‘ cal

mﬂ(aﬁcga»g”

a131a8 all.endl.

a0%aHlo.af)o.af)o.

2laH@3 By

@wg“ Gcal
mﬂ@ﬁ@wgg’

MUBAMIaH.ag)o.A].

al31e8 .all.enil.

a131a all.endl.

csu')g” cal
mﬂ«%(s(wg”

NIDRIGUNIAINM3.60

a0%aHlo.af)o.af)o.

cgu)g“ Gal
nfcdcawy”

al31éee .all.enil.

22.02.23

24.01.23

29.03.23

22.03.23

31.03.23

24.01.23

06.02.23

17.12.22

17.11.22

22.02.23

31.03.23

22.03.23

22.02.23

29.03.23
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QIAW=-9,212/23

AJ@BEAHIOMAN GOIW'

. (cl0plo M clo]]
19  oawlamaday ° 23.02.23
N nflamewy’
Q1AW =-1,213/23
&SNoLlo @RQoals]
GOoW”
20 a1glae allendl.  10.01.23
M1B0MIEMo NIV
GaldBauad,214/23
eMAIB GOIW’
21 onwlamaday’ algles.allenfl. 17.12.22
Q10@W™=-13,219/23
aflaflag)o @oow”
" a’ cal
22 oo lmmadry g @ 24.01.23
anfN@dewy’
Q@AW
HQILIalomi” GH@o
G0oWI1@3
23 VEIMIaH.af)o.(W]. 31.03.23
&HOM

M13an06mMo,224 /23

G038 (JYOM]HU3 MISID® QIO BRYOoE1HNIIBANDIM” aflKE1Hh06Mo LIBIMILHEMHAIMININD DA lS”
af)M 101 M@BB1®IM” (24 /15.11.23) Jay® €0oW1@3 2@32101M Alated BRIV O@MQJ@JU@
M0 NASIM@IMIWT EOIW” &3 §21Q1g88®OEM.

HOBANICOHUM (@JYODTHUB 2 JBOM D012 IM” BUdaHo M@ G JIY® Y] aJBONH:01H86003
MOWILS af)an’ 2QalST M@B1WIGME” ) @ Qo GAlWo (JYOD] o38O TGS @IM” MSaIS1d:ud
MU SHRCHOENMB®IE

1-35 em®ozdl 0@l HIM AFlI@MMIEMo-HAVEIGHME BMIFITY M@ HIM@IM” mi’ ag)Jlond”

0la]

C@)oRg; Mo.46/23

AVICE1HIMO®1-LSGD /TS /19-20/108158
af.ag).av1.-300000/

& 0IQDHIOM-a0daH]0.ag)0.af)o.

o) @onad” 48A/AE/LSGD/EDTY/20-21 Dt.11.01.21

MB-164/21-22
@3 Mo.-13/22-23-15.09.22-141855/-(QAIMD 2@ M0.42200976/14.09.22)

M1BQJa0EEIMIEBEINMNM-ERMINNZ af)s N3

GAM GJORKIOMG HSMBA @RoV1MRElafIg88™ 28.04.20- (IWRIMOl/T) MIEM. af)aAMIB3  OHAVEIGHM
emoglav’ m@%@ﬂmﬂggg@“ 10.02.21 0o, af)W1O2aZ e)mgzﬂgggm” 11.01.21 @26M. OAVEIGHUA GMIFITV’
MASIODIM” M af)JO0d" O0ls). HSMEB @RV 1d:E1ASM®IM” MI8g8 ®IVMIWIG anaEElw quomi”
Gala|01@ af)W1On0d" HAIGBAIMVEMEIW TVIa0al0yo QNUIBAIEHNMBMIGM (S0WIY” af)MWdrIW01-25/15.11.23).

1-36 DEIDOD (@JYDT -HA 1D @OAIIDDDHUD

1) H00QHITBAIWYSS af)W192031003 BINAIW] (@JAIBODM Helnzd ®QRINIBFglel.
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2)JYOIYHS &HoelnaIwl m°]§<m(oﬂm” alle HVSIBHIMBS QIJQITVO HIOTE3 @gj(ﬁ(mﬂggg@” N [OF )
2OMIM3 QIJQINVD (@JHIOAEL).

3)oﬂ<w6m”§<§(w1 2OMIB3 HAVAHUM 2109 (@JH0RSS QIJQINVO aldeldnealgamle]

HOIQHIOEMI  @ROLIHIT  BREZOOMING oBREIFD  @RBOIHUY  GOAINQSOMEMINUE BRSO UD
VOB 1 HHEMHAAN oﬁcw%cw’] 2OMIBI HAVAHUM 2109 (@JHORSS QIJOINVO a1deEnealgamlel.

1-37 @RGHHSNHYNDOD GMHIFINBBOM A2 IRL@I-2MO@(AMI®)- all®EMEE6I?:UD

20203510glel -6.21210|D B 4,200/- MSAVOISTDAR

G@JoRdy Mo. - 209/23

CIRH1903 Gald™- BRFHIBAQOOD CHIFINBBOM @B IBL®]-2MOGI(AUMI®)
@RS Ddh — 1,50,000/-

aneNE= ANlEBIVManE (0 10@0iEIUN0)

®alelai’ - 1,50,000/-

enfl@d Mo. - 4/30.12.2022 - 85,200/~ (QID.M0.42201041/22.12.2022)

» - 15/6.3.2023 - 47,400/~ (©QIM.M0.42201134/2.3.2023)

» -16/8.3.2023 - 17,400/~ (&QID.Mo. 42201145/8.3.2023)

MBQYROEM DEBLIWIVNM-HAIQOTNOT V@2

aleomIsel 2Moad afledwo AIMI®MGHUBHE 45 ™M@ 60 (1AIVo AU (EJOVNIW QASCHNIF] KENEEROS
(5095m0 afl@o) AlmEeMo 6.21QM@IMIM” alRb®] LIGHIANISING. DDIMIWT 250 ANIOGHWBSH 45 D@3 60
81aINo QIOE @JOVRIW YFEHNIY] RMEBOG AlMAEMo HaIYIMDEIM™ QeM1Q” 8aNIM” (Sag)spoe afl®o) 600/-
@Gl Mes91ad 1,50,000/- @al aleli¥laf 1,250 S6H0Y] H0MEROS OalT1NNMMOOD o)A@ HLIVAE MYOT
Qem1gi@mlan” sl almoemoe MSEMIWIGME.  a)aNIE  ANMOMEOIBHW  @Jdodo 243 AMIOSUBHS
1,215a09)6N0 20@o QlMEeMo MSOMIWIGSBIM®. 35 R5EHHIY] HAREEEOG Al®OsMo MSOVIV®193 AflNIEERUY
al@1GUIWM A aNIRDIGHHNENZMIEM .

C2HIY1a360M6EROE Q1B 1003 AlaIEEBU3 2JAIOS @alBHs.

@0 HABEAWTY

& Mo/ MOH]
Mo.| Mo./ IO 2 DR/

1. | 43/20.12.2022 85,200 710@120

2. 1 60/25.2.2023 47,400 395@120
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3. 63/7.3.2023 17,400 145@120

@YY 1,50,000/-1,250@120

AN®osMANQIEEBBU a0IREIABANDAUNO 35 GBHIFIABONEBBUIENIVW] HalelalFla] 4200/- @ad (35 X 120)
830WI1G1m3 ®MSAVO |SADAN.

1-38 o] 16RO 3adlaV" 6dhglSo - MIFI®NINEWIWV @JQamil oJdamilowiel -

G@JoRe; Mo. 8705
M1BQa06M DEBLWNAVNM — HAVESO]

0IQHI0M - M/s Pool Professionals

Work Order No.INKEL/EGP/LOA/2019/CD 248
BEMIMAMT M@V Ddh - 98,88,608/-
MVIBH: D 1HIMNVOD] @D - 91,20,671/-

000 @& - 68,67,372/-

@JYOo®] @y0oElaj® - 28.1.2020
MISI®AIOHOWSBR §alelal’ 38,94,641/-

Tax Invoice SRV/003dt.15.7.2020 - 23,77,506/-
Tax Invoice SRV/020d.10.3.2021 - 15,17,135/-

ale@ODIM” a1 B2a010V” OHS1So MBMNHSM@IMIW] M.S1.HOSMVN MOANAB af)o af)@ af) WS
2019-2020 QIGaUSHDD) m@a@aﬂo@am)maomakﬁm1m” 91,34,129/- (@3al @ammm%ﬂg@mmo @Jyom]
0f)0eMIM:Bo  HIHOMIS™ INKEL Ltd.om  of@Balas01000e  af) @Qo  GAIo  MIWAIMAY®  MSalSldhud
Ul @1HB010000 af)o af)@ af) QOS 12.6.2019 HLI HOD @00 KLl HB8RHA0 @01V aflasan.

@AM =l HBHQOS 26.7.2019 oel @RYAE.aW.1.8705/2019%0 Mo.MSalSIGno ()00 98,88,608/-
@alQes BEsMOMM] eISlafIgame. od:glSo MIBles8M®IM” afsomI@Bom] alleglzdlonl 184/6-4 qdeQ)
mmioleel  9.31 @A3(23 eavag’ ) auoele  5.11.2019 @ INKEL Ltd.m” ©0&0001.  ©av@s01Woe
HMIVGISBIIQAIYEBB  H0IB (@JH000  af)loaad” Bq] Olgf »O®] /auoele 08&HaI01w 1o®]
MOIVI@  aB®IGMI  QBIAGOMD® M@ 24 00AVo @Y  &HOIG  HILNAIW].  @R(@EJdhI0o
HAMAV@ISMAVIQAIYBS HOIA 8q]0lg) 8.11.2019 AM@ O6NZ AUGHMIW 8.11.2021M” 3I21001W] BRAITVIM] 5).
@SAMM” Mo lonado] af)fonad” @Jd000 3.11.2022 @3 &ILNAW] BRAINVIMI ). af)IMIT MISIDAIHEWIW]
@Yol  ajdoml@owislal  .GRO®IM  &H0eMo  BROIVIEHNMEDo  (@JAUBOm]  MVAVMINWI®20W]
2B HA1HHIM MSalSldud TUfHGIEHNME@A6M”. (B80W1Q” af)Bdh 10T Mo. 29/15.11.2023)

@dWo -2

QIRAI-QILSMMIW Mato @J@lalddlHesaN Souilg” MlElB:HeMERUY
[KLFA Act 1994 &avs:uad 16,KLFA Rules 1996 150 19(1) (@)00088 83019 616003516903 @Je®m Y B0Wo]

e,
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@dWo -3

®aleln) hHeMOBHEIMBene|as Boulg” Midlatemearud

[KLFA Act 1994 &ava:uad 16,KLFA Rules 1996 150 19(2) @)#00088 630a519° 016a 0351603 (@ Je® & 80Wo]

3-1 9ai nIeN2” MBMIMo-HhRIQHINNM LIRo UBHISTITI dendlMAAs DB M@

M1BQJa0EEIMIEBEINMNM-ERMVINNZ af)s N3

o) SO IBOM] (YIDITRIVOW]OE! B)nHWISEBRSIG3 Daf HAUBBo HWQAMM® @SWM@IM” Galene] mims”

M3 HBM@IM” 6.21@Ha AN BBULEADo, GHEMILNG:MILNGE MMM Dol HAIBBo HWQYMND GSQMMIM’

calenz] c@)%go&aSQﬂeJo niene” MBS alRL@] MSq 00 1WIgME.EAG3 e egogoeéoeagﬁe;o HMo.1

(@000 Oleas” miene” MBI ofIgns.. &emaflma@ AGIM®IM” ST MME" (JYOD1d:Bo ©aIQYISBI®. 01688

enieng” M1 as3M@1Mo,&eloImomleje &HeMaflmM@ AIBHHIM” HIQMHI0003 L1080 UM IO Dd:

mm&eﬂ@ﬁﬂ@i

af))olesn” enteng” M@emoemo (OD89502/22-23)M @310 DEHQBSWo, MDTIBHHNE DdHQGSWo aflvosallaloo

MIBY 6)HIFHE3AT0.

nil)ell HMaEndIenl®1aag (OD89503/22-23)all0ivo @IOY HEHIFABAN.

48 of 69

M@3BI0JaM
M@3H 1 MOH0”
MoBs”
Mo MBS Mo MBS
GV H GenIaV1H’
o 1098.76 . 1098.76
(el) (el
Q1053 Q1053d
3 10.99 s 10.99
21032 210322
1109.75 1109.75
Add- Add-
CP&OH CP&OH

Charge 166.46
@15%

Cost
Index

252.31

1528.52

Charge 83.23
@7.50%

Cost
252.31
Index

1445.29

M@ 1 MOH’

Mo MOHT

GenIU1ds|

(el

Q1050
210@2e3” 5.58
-1%

563.58

Add-

CP&OH
Charge 84.54
@15%

M@3H0JaM
MBS’
Mo MO
GENUV1
) 558.00
60Q
o]
Q1953
3 5.58
21003 22”
563.58
Add-
CP&OH
Charge 42.27
@7.50%
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Cost
Index

878.

Cost
30.67
Index

79
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230.67

836.52

6NE” (@JYO 158103 @RWIdo M@IH1W DdHAQOS QA0 @INY HHIFHEAM.

B0 YOI QYeS Gal®, Mo,

Mo. B@JORE Mo

®af miens” MBonoemo
da;%gooe;sm“,
Mo0.203/23,MB-
54635/2022,

DR

SHemfIN@-

MYRIaH’ IS,
QAUBNBO W 1.0l6aR"
1 ©&-30000/-(afl@aom niene”
aneng’)
QM 4)@
42201183/25.03.23

Mo.

(enN@d
33/2023/ 1]
10.03.23)
29990/-

Mo. 1.

3.coolie

(9 o

Da enlene
M13ano6mo-

,021@9a [laN] 630 -

@@oa%@g Mo0204/23,
MB-47599/22

SHemarflna-
1.016a13”
aUMI@3 Hm0a@, o

@RS 03-50000/
(&M anens’)

QIMa)d Mo.
42201179/25.03.23
(enN@d Mo. ™.

30/2023/06.03.23)

49835/~

@y(g(mﬂ

Mm1B3anoemo

MB@ano6Mo

al
%V M@BH1W  MTICHN @RWE0
@080f,
@dh @dh 3
219a@
10546.79 9973
6.9 574
(@1528.52) (@1445.29)
5 13181/~ 12547.8
(@878.79) (@836.52)
18036.54
17199
ne (@ 838
(@1445.29)

1528.52)

2045

S0W1g” ag) MW 1001(7/13.11.23) M@H1IO@IM” 2QaISIVWIVT HHEJIV” BMVIAY HOIVOTHLI MG PLIN0EM”

HMAINA@ QAIBHHIM” BH0IQMH0HMF LI0Be DUBNQISODT DH MTEHMET AUMODAN” BRO1W BB QMW .

GO (@JH0M0 2045/-Bnl HMAfIMBHS” @oUWldo M@B1WIZME. @HO®” @Hm3alNoled Mmoo @Rl
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VSIS  BRSQANEHNMEMIEM.  GREPNOM  aldHo  QOMEAFIVIV  2ERLPWIVOMICGE  Mlawo
HDSIBANENROIT .

U0 -4
®a10@ allnieaEsagoe BIAIg” @J@INIGEING:MNjo

4-1 MoQAM BEPPRPHWBI LIla] aneme” allmlewono
®3QIBaHO MVOWQYAM @@ogzoe%daau%oes)“ ei6la] @513 M1ee1wlelqaf el

4-2 oHWEIMIQ” @A @maBaIBato MAMHW DHHQYHS Qlln1EERUB

QIM2|d IOEEG] 0211011 B0
M13QJa06Mm @JUGOD QYOS 6a1e101¢] o)
. Mo. / M@3H 10 MNHH1QYSS
aBRa3aul Gal® . (OF:)
92lde Mo D (O
aiflafw
aGWSZE® MY, 5560940
O.af)V.m.6n1 on1ad aleilaj’ 9516 0 9516
o o 25.02.2023
a1’ oely
S 0 o]
VN9 e @3(2/23)

4-3 »HMIMIHHLIGAVAHAT @RAWIINBTY MDD

D
4-4 anQ/00Q Gldlajsoi’

QIBGaUIQoRO @3

QDQYYOS DO HMAIBaHo ] 3 @B0IBatto QIBaHOQITVIMO
®@12JSWO
Gal®/ Mo/  af)SOm AR ®1011JS o] D QBT
A MU0 B5 1 QN30 @M 1

9630 0 ®O®] QN O 20 20 alpig MOSO1RES
a0 BHI

. el 4429617* 2791892 1637725
oLln0

*RBOIBHOD]G H@QOW] &:00l" §21Q 3,00,000/- @Gal 016N G2REM@ af)MWST QCIM H®JNISHWIgeNET
(ADaJ@ Mo. 42200562 ®IO®] 21-11-22). GRANG® 2021-22 AIBHIO® BOWIG" 016adods” @11-10-14 @3
Myafloflaflgens’. @OIBmO JANIBIoJoeM” aIS1WI@3 ¢2I3OMIS83® .

4-5 qudlo mleaHalo

oel.
4-6 aoaulQ dlesaidl

016 jods” @0 / WMVSOIHW B3HTV BRBOS
U™ Mo / IO
QI@aHo MW Db Gal@o DBBLINEa o
2008-2009
a1eldo GMIOS” 1220301014 /
To 3(22) 660000
BIQVE o] 03.06.2022
2010-201
2021-2022 HO1VAE 2@
600 1220304171/19.11.2022
)MV 100]1 ool eavadd
GEIN
2021-2022 o 3
1250 Ga0INGWIaI®]d; | 1220304172/19.11.2022
af)BH 1QO] .
HlNHe
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2021-2022
) 1001
2021-2022
)0 100]1
2021-2022
)0 1001
2021-2022
)M 1001
2021-2022
)M 101
2021-2022
af) M 101
2021-2022
af) M 1001
2021-2022
af) M 101
2021-2022
)0 100]1
2021-2022
)0 1001
2021-2022
af) B 1001
2021-2022
)M 101

2021-2022
)0 1001

2021-2022
af) M 1001

450

600

250

600

900

2400

960

360

2370

1080

2160

1200

1200

2520
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alefla rye@3ad 1220304173/19.11.2022

av@3al eIemINngol | 1220304174/19.11.2022

HAVDO HAD §d
1220304175/19.11.2022

NI,

MU\ G0N CWI
COAURJTVS 1220304177/19.11.2022
ogﬂm%a@“

@RuoIm1 e1omi” &
1220304178/19.11.2022
en.aUl.x]

»S1@3 agEadavlav” 1220304179/19.11.2022

eRAnMI” Mool
1220304203/21.11.2022

avadad
(0]
BMISIOOD’
1220304210/21.11.2022
20236 W IVA
IBBAUUIW’
1220304315/28.11.2022
®21Q@®9aflam]

03" afleelz”
©2q * 1220304339/29.11.2022
3 ]320309Q

HAMJA aNdo
1220304333/29.11.2022
& 21@Ja(lam]

OOAWIHHOA enemi” | 1220304345/30.11.2022

Mladl geoon3”

mlennplelwlos
. 1220304436/06.12.2022
awoelavlau

Qe
22aNdo H)(@JOUBHHD

. 1220306651/08.03.2023
Qem1g

4-7 aumIa9® AlEx10ASIod UBOxIg AT 386S allnino

alem@omleel gadaidau 8oU1g” 016a|03S1HS13 EHO8 CLININTE aneme” BoaU1g” Mlno 23- Qldhq]
(@JH0RBB MVR)® 016 ]0851@3 2UNAlg UMD GHE1G3 @G0 0HHIM8 BRAICUIAHIHBIMNAIYHS
QNUDBICUIEBRUT IO §EHISHED.

. aVRIAH®
30019 J D Ga [0PHOD
MWl 61Gaj0dS” alemwld, aflato
QI@aHo @RAIMN
QI@aUo
OOABY® ORI
N6 830a1Q ®SaVo
o 8391Q10883M@ 1Mo
MSa {1enes1ws
2009-10 2.8 2002-03 3.5 o GOIGHS MVadl®o
MUoNINW] aj
@RGalNN
GBS
0Baflafl >
@RSIMNIMO @3 0B laf 3ene
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O
MSM SO0
om@al’ aflgas’ .
BoW1Q” msMo
eeeldd aleilaf ° ™
BF1QI0EBM®IMIW]
OAIBajo af) O AT .
2009-10 2.8 2003-04 3.2 GOAUHE MVaO1®o
aleuol
@G lH
MSq 12106610 ®oW] .
MABa flaf1geme
doemamiel.
S0W1g” ®Ssmyo
&aH] 830a01TVAE B98O 1MW
2009-10 2.8 2003-04 2-10(9) alelof’ &HeMEBE:U3 GRS TVad 1Mo
a00R0009101S1el  @BRCAINH
QWAL YIS )R
4-8 2B’ /av@21002 MSalSld:aas allnino
D
4-9 a00Q" @J®NIGRING:Mo
(ng)) MVobilnl ailaino
mlolaf 27633829
B0W19” QI3 UOOD @RYSD> Q1AL 112369177
@R 14003006
830W1g” AIBaUO O @RYOD & alelal” 37714953
M1 @ 0 102288053
QIEAIMEBSEI88 Malo 0
9.alelnlmeaERglaiss Mayo/ 301g1@3 2045
@0 1HO1HHITT Ddh
301918 MSAOQ SOV Db 129200

IV IMIOVOD LIBJAIHH]W QI0BaH]D HeMEH]HAF 0MN1Y" & GaIOQAF aI@1d (@JHI0A88 Al0I0EBBIOM’
alSlHWI@  @al3oMIg8s8®. ™Iead aloaflejo  aleloflejo MVBSHIEIT  MIAM”  eIEla) @oagoe;ua
oueqjganiel.

(onil). A1V ANMEIMRENRIW AULAMNIW MaUHATIODR allaieo

1MWl DOMEAIFEIWIV @RBOS  Gal@30
&
mnmid 2 DEBLIUNExITo

(1-30) 2045/~ avarl.ag)@3,@Rmi1anag” ageilmnlwad

Bodled WSSOSO Db

aIeMWld, DA EAIFEWIW @RYBOS  Gal@o
&
mmid 2 DEBLINEIMWo

MYa00aV.aVl.ag)o, mm’lq}gag“

1-17  75000/-
OIVGZON.

a8 AGMIAOD, oooaghum”,
1-26 50000/~ . °
2).af)@3.ail.a)V’; 210069021

1-37  4200/- avlenfleauon,»aligolmol avdRad
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AIMS
129200/-
mJl) BH@B-AVoMAIM MVAHNIWHUWB, MY AVUAIAIMEEBUD 2 IAUHBMBIW MUTTIOHWR ailnivo
el
(awil) Mo MIROAISOMING GFD@ BOEMIHMo ERYNAUUDIMIVAN
el
() 0lex139108 @l I0El2)BlesaM MeYATIM/®SIOTHIN” DBMANIEAZHBIVWAUMHS Gal@o Ao
eamdnilenauajo
2OMEAFAWIV ERYBHS DE-IILODN
audleo ea@dnienauo
Gal@o DEBLINExITo ca@dnienavo
6ag)025” HaODAV,
DETR)B AGMIaOD,
5 ) D0l o l@1eImMo,
a0 v,
BT .o @Ballogny, 680686
2.ag)@8.ail.ag);
2DASHIE] H19EBY” HaOMAV’
2100HHILL.
af)Vag)Ba 0o all.e3
. @RAVIAVA3 OV S0], | §al01W HHIVHNIS,
MRa00aV .mil.ag)o, 000
af) SO 1BO] agysailelss’all.a.
@RAVINNAE’ OGSO .
WINA IO @oe;ogm%él@.
auo%ooﬂaﬁ a0MAV,
©aIQo1mol rudead,
mlenfleavon,»alQolmol all.s.0n00o03
o) SO 1B .
avA=ad . GHIGSR,00I80 |0W.
WINA IO
@UB3-680596
@pavlayag”
GNIOWI @RSIWIO
e l.ag)@3,@aVIYag’ age@1lm1wa@,
aelenal.all.e.
af)e@ImMIwa3 aReBBNElQAd ®
. @UAB-680509
WIDAIIQ DT &
4-10 @Bx1009M @ONAICUVHIBOBMM BIAIQ” AlEx1035H U3
o @130 08500
s0a1Q o
@0 5 (; } sowlg @OAIGUAH] BN @180 0900
01Ga Jo v
Mo. HOS 0l6ajods' MM  agmule:ges @ROIGUAHIHSM
QlBaHo MW B> BB
@YD af)siNo
LFT19-876/99
1997-98
1 Dt. 16.7.99/ 1 10
(®ale10i”)
09.08.99
LFT-19/1517/2000
2 1998-99 . 1 69
23.12.2000/9.2.01
LFT-19/903/01
1999-2000
3 Dt. 2 36
(&al1e1017)
28.11.01/01.07.02
1 44
53 of 69

01203y
(CAR/
CASE/
CH/

SCH)

SCH

CAR

SCH
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LFT-12 1053/04
4 2000-01 7
Dt. 2.12.04/3.3.05
LFT-12/1746/03
2000-01, 2001-02
5 ( , ) Dt. 04.03.04/ 2
2210 p SN (L)) 6Mo
TN 16.06.04
2001-02 LFT-12/1795/07
6 3
(10l - 9alelal’) Dt. 13.11.08
LFT-12/777/08
7 2002-03 Dt. 1
28.07.09/29.09.09
LFT-12/778/08
8 2003-04 5
Dt. 28.07.09
LFT-12/259/09
o 2004-05
®1.4.5.10/17.7.10
LFT-12/1762/09
10 2006-07 6
™. 24.09.10
LF-T-P12/853/11
1 2007-08 13
Dt. 29.11.1
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3-6
3-7
3-9
3-1
3-13
3-14
3-15
3-22
3-24
3-25
3-28
3-29
2008-09, 2009-10, LFTP3-1346/12
° 3 2-2(1(2)(3)
20101 Dt. 12.03.13
2-3(2)(3)
3-1
3-10
3-15
3-16
3-19
3-23
3-24
3-25
3-33
3-35 CAR
3-37
LF-T(P3)1101/13

13 2011-12 7 3-5
Dt. 17.01.14

3-15
3-18

3-19 CAR
3-20

3-21

3-22

LF-T(P3)588/14
14 2012-13 3 3-7(A)(B)(C)
Dt. 09.02.14

KSATSR(P3)218/16
15 2013-14 7 3-1
Dt. 15.02.16
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3-7
3-1
3-18
3-22
KSA-
TSR(P3)1274/16 3 2-1(3), 3-5, 3-10
Dt. 28.07.16
KSA-
TSR(P3)2180/16 6 21
Dt. 28.01.17
2-2
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8
KSA-TSR(P3)-
1689/17 10 -1
Dt. 24.11.17/5.12.17
2-3
2-4(2)
3-2
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-10
3-14
3-16
KSA-TSR(P3)63/18
8 2-1
Dt. 07.02.19
2-2(1)(2)
2-6(1)
3-10(1)(2)
3-1
3-14
3-15
3-16
1-1, 1-2, 1-3, 1-4, 1-5, 1-6,
KSA- 1-7, 1-8, 1-9,1-10, 1-11, 1-12,
1-13, 1-14, 1-15, 1-16,
1-17, 1-18, 1-19, 1-20, 1-21,
1-22, 1-23, 1-24, 1-25, 1-26,

TSR(P3)368/20 50

Dt. 21.05.20
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1-27, 1-28,1-29, 1-30, 1-31,
1-32, 1-33, 1-34, 1-35,
1-36, 1-37, 1-38, 1-39, 1-40,
4-1, 4-2, 4-3, 4-4, 4-5, 4-6,
4-7, 4-8, 4-9, 4-10
11, 1-2, 1-3, 1-4, 1-5, 1-6,
1-7, 1-8, 1-9, 1-10,

1-1, 1-12, 1-13, 1-14, 1-15, 1-16,
1-17, 1-18, 1-19, 1-20, 1-21,
1-22, 1-23, 1-24, 1-25,
1-26, 1-27, 1-28, 1-29,
1-30, 1-31, 1-32, 1-33, 1-34,
1-35, 1-36, 1-37, 1-38,
1-39, 1-40, 4-1, 4-2, 4-3, 4-4,
4-5, 4-6, 4-7, 4-8, 4-9, 4-10

50

1-26, 1-27, 1-28,
1-32,1-33,1-35,1-36,1-37,1-38,1-40
1-41,1-42,1-43,1-44,1-46,1-47,
34 1-48,1-49,1-50
1-51,1-52,1-53,1-54,1-55,1-56,1-58,
1-59, 1-60,1-61,1-62,3-1,3-2,
4-1,4-2
1-1, -2, 1-3,
1-4, 1-5, 1-6,
1-7, 1-8, 1-9,
1-10(1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,
10, 11, 12, 13,
14, 15, 16, 17, 18, 19, 20), 1-11, 1-12,
42 1-13, 1-14, 1-15, 1-16, 1-17, 1-18,
1-19, 1-20,
1-21, 1-22, 1-23, 1-24,
1-25,1-26,1-27,1-28,1-29,
1-30,1-31,1-32,
4-1,4-2,4-3,4-4,4-5,4-6,
4-7,4-8, 4-9,4-10
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Annexure 1
Audit Certificate

i. | have audited the attached Financial statements approved vide resolution number 4 dated
30-06-2023 and submitted on 21-07-2023 , comprising of Receipt and Payment statement,Income
and Expenditure account for the year ended on March 2023 and Balance sheet as on 31-03- 2023
, with supporting forms, of the Edathiruthy Grama Panchayat as per section 215(4) of Kerala
Panchayath Raj act 1994, Kerala Panchayath Raj Accounts rules 2011, KSAD Audit Manual chapters
4.21 & 1.3 and as per guidelines and compliance instructions issued by State /Central
Government, Finance Commission and other funding agencies from time to time. Preparation of
these accounts is the responsibility of the PRI's management. My responsibility is to express an
opinion on these accounts based on my Financial Audit.

ii. I have conducted my Financial Audit in accordance with auditing standards issued by C&AG of
India and Guidelines for Financial Audit of PRIs issued by C&AG. These standards/guidelines
require that | plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance whether the financial
statements are free from material misstatements. An audit includes examining evidences
supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also includes
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made, as well as evaluating the
overall presentation of accounts. | believe that my audit provides a reasonable basis for my
opinion.

iii. On the basis of the information and explanations that | required and have obtained, and
according to the best of my information as a result of Financial Audit of the accounts and on
consideration of explanations given,

| certify that, subject to my observations in the appended report, except for the matters
described in the basis for qualified opinion in the appended report and subject to other
observations therein, the Annual Financial Statements give a true and fair view of financial result
and Financial position of Edathiruthy Grama Panchayat for the year 2022-2023

Date: 23/12/2023 Deputy Director
District Office Thrissur
Kerala State Audit Department

Audit Report appended to the Audit Certificate of Edathiruthy Grama
Panchayat for the Year 2022-2023 .

1.Major Observations

1) Non Disclosure of Liability

The receipt of Rs. 66055657/~ from Kerala Water Authority (Receipt No. 1220307317/30.03.2023) and Rs.2700162/- from
M/s Jio Digital Fiber Private Limited (Receipt No. 1220000681/31.03.2023) in respect of restoration charge for road cutting
during the financial year have been booked as income under the head 140500209 Restoration Charges For Road Cutting

instead of being booked under the liability head.

As the above amounts are received in advance for carrying out the restoration work, it should be booked under the head
for special purpose grants starting with '3' and set off as revenue only as the work is completed/expenditure is made.

2) Non Disclosure of Assets

a) As a part of Jaljeevan Mission works, only Rs.66055657/- paid by Kerala Water Authority of demand Rs.

11,04,20,832/- for the reconstruction of various roads in the panchayat. The balance receivable is not included under the asset
heading- 'Sundry Debtors (Receivable).
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b) Construction of the following Assets were not booked in appropriate asset head and thereby affecting financial position

shown in Balancesheet.
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Sl
No

Project Details

Amount Given /
Bill Number

The head in which

expenditure is booked

Road

49/23 Construction
1 |of Culvert at Kaisab

424387/-(20
/31.01.2023)

50546/-(24
/07.01.2023)

Total 474933/~

2521130902 - Liquid Waste
Management - Collection

and Transportation

224/23 Construction
2 |of Culvert at
BalaBhodhini Road

521859/~

2521130902 - Liquid Waste
Management - Collection

and Transportation

The value of assets created by Special grant is not included under the head Capital contribution.

Expenditure on the above works should be included under the appropriate asset head and an equivalent amount

should be added to the head Capital contribution

2.0ther Observations

a) Comments relating to Income and Expenditure Account

1. Error in formula calculating excess of income over expenditure resulted in discrepancy in value

calculated as Gross Surplus/(deficit) of income over expenditure calculated in Income and Expenditure

Account. Income & Expenditure statement shows Gross surplus of income over expenditure after
prior period item as (-)59938358 instead of 59551614

2. The Expenditure of CFC Tied Fund & Untied Fund as per Grant Statement does not reconcile with Annual Financial Statement.
According to the grant statement, the expenditure on CFC grant is Rs.6363226/- (4496754 (CFC - Tied) +1866472 (CFC Untied)).

But as per Income & Expenditure statement only Rs.6395034/- was recorded as expenditure.
3. The Expenditure of Pension For Agricultural Workers & Pension For Physically Challenged/Mentally

Challenged is booked under same head
b) Comments relating to Balance Sheet

Grant liability amount shown as liability in Balance Sheet does not match with Bank account opened for the specified grant

account.
Details are given Below

As per Balance Sheet Schedule B-4

As per Balance Sheet Schedule B -17

Sl
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N Head ltem Amount |Head Bank Account Amount
o)
Development
Fund Central
Finance
1 1320200104 2466862
Commission
Grant Basic
Tax Grant Federal Bank
450210101 | PFMS 5154534
Development (12580100166195)
Fund Central
Finance
2 (320200113 o 2591590
Commission
Grant Tied
Fund
Integrated
Child Canara
3 (320100196 1319843 | 450210101 1431786
Development Bank(ICDS)
Scheme
Contributions Treasury
4 {320700104 |For Joint 500721 450210201 Account Of 0
Venture Joint Venture
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AIMS
Projects (For
Capital
Expenditure)
- From Block
Panchayats
Contributions Projects
For Joint
Venture
Projects (For
4 |320700204|Revenue 296995
Expenditure)
- From Block
Panchayats
c) Comments relating to Receipt and Payment Statement
Nil
d) Comments relating to Cashflow Statement
Cash Flow statement -Net increase/decrease in cash flow amount [3756498 ] does not match with difference
between opening balance and closing balance of cash and cash equivalents amount [74654224 1.
e) Comments relating to Ratios
Key ratios are not included as part of Annual Financial statement.
f) Comments relating to Notes to accounts
Notes to accounts are not included with the accounts.
g) Comments relating to Receipt Vouchers
Cheque deposited but not credited Further Action not taken
« E- Payment Account, Account No-. 34324810788 Amount 1500/-
h. Comments relating to Payment Vouchers
While making advance payment itself for Deposit works , expenditure is booked under Asset/Expenditure head.
Moreover no corresponding entries are made in the Advance register.
Eg:- Deposited Amount of Rs.9516/-(proj. 2/23) wrongly booked under the head 415100003-Streetlights- Streelights
i) Comments relating to Journal Vouchers
1. Lapses in making timely and accurate demand entries in respect of property tax revenue.
2. Authentic certified vouchers and worksheets are not maintained for all journal vouchers.
3. lack of authenticated journal vouchers for supporting the adjustment entries recorded in Prior Period items
j) Comments relating to Contra Vouchers
Nil
k) Comments relating to Bank Reconciliation Statement
Nil
) Comments relating to Demand, Collection and Balance Register
1. DCB Statement of Property Tax (Both Residential and Non-residential) does not match with accounts.
(a)Residential - Current Year
Advance
Adjusted
As per Register 9549
As per AFS 10257
(b)Residential -Arrear
Demand | Collection|Balance
As per
15902 |9058 6850
60 of 69
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Register

As per AFS 13592 |9058 6690

(c)Non Residential - Current Year

Advance Adjusted

As per Register 2745
As per AFS 2825

m) Comments relating to Asset Register

Accumulated Depreciation Headings have not been recla

ducted from the Demand in the ledger. But the Collection deducted from the Demand in ledger
account is Rs.270056 which does not match with the Annual accounts and the Property tax Demand register.

(2) The following demand registers are not periodically reconciled with Accounts.
i) Profession tax(employeesé&traders)

if) FACTEOS license register

iii) Building permit register

iv) Auction register

V) Rent From Building Register

vi) Entertainment Tax Register

m) Comments relating to Asset Register

Accumulated Depreciation Headings have not been reclassified according to the divided heads or according to the

grouping in respect of nature of the assets, so the accuracy of the calculation of depreciation could not be verified.
n) Comments relating to Inventory and other Registers
Nil

DEPUTY DIRECTOR
DISTRICT AUDIT OFFICE
THRISSUR
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@RMMIMLo-3

AIBH BHHIMNIBHBHS MVodtlalo

Edathiruthy Grama Panchayat
BALANCE SHEET

For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023

Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount

LIABILITIES
Reserve & Surplus

310000000 Panchayat / Municipal Fund B-1 70518082.00

311000000 Earmarked Funds - Special Funds/Sinking Fund/Trust or B-2 4882.00
Agency Fund

312000000 Reserves B-3 80872384.00
Total Reserve & Surplus 151395348.00

Grants, Contributions for Specific Purposes

320000000 Grants, Funds & Contribution for Specific Purposes B4 12310562.00
Total Grants, Contributions for Specific Purposes 12310562.00
Loans
330000000 Secured Loans B-5 1637725.00
331000000 Unsecured Loans B-6 0.0
Total Loans 1637725.00
Current Liabilities & Provisions
340000000 Deposits Received B-7 806050.00
341000000 Deposits Works B-8 0.0
350000000 Other Liabilities B-9 3887854.00
360000000 Provisions B-10 0.0
Total Current Liabilities and Provisions 4693904.00
TOTAL LIABILITIES 170037539.00
ASSETS
Fixed Assets
410000000 Fixed Assets B-11 267441.00
412000000 Capital Work in Progress B-11(b) 241749.00
413000000 Annual Plan - Capital Expences (Productive Sector) B11-(c) 382097.00
414000000 Annual Plan - Capital Expences (Service Sector) B11-(d) 23621402.00
415000000 Annual Plan - Capital Expences (Infrastructure Sector) Bll-(e) 93254286.00
416000000 Accumulated Depreciation B-11(a) -60143316.00
Total Fixed Assets 57623659.00
Investments
420000000 Investments-General Fund B-12 0.0
Page No: 1
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421000000 Investments - Other Funds / Sundry Debtors B-13 0.0

Total Investments 0.0

Current Assets, Loans and Advances
430000000 Stock-in-hand B-14 108325.00
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) B-15 5103205.00
432000000 Accumulated Provisions Against Debtors (Receivables) B-15(a) 0.0
440000000 Pre-paid Expenses B-16 0.0
450000000 Cash and Bank Balance B-17 102288053.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits B-18 4914297.00
461000000 Accumulated Provisions against Loans,Advances and B-18(a) 0.0

Deposits

Total Current Assets, Loans and Advances 112413880.00

Other Assets
470000000 Other Assets |B-1 9 0.0

Total Other Assets 0.0

Miscellaneous Expenditure (To the Extent not written off)
480000000 Miscellaneous Expenditure to be written off |B-20 0.0

Total Miscellaneous Expenditure (To the Extent not written off) 0.0

TOTAL ASSETS 170037539.00

Page No: 2
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Edathiruthy Grama Panchayat
INCOME & EXPENDITURE STATEMENT

For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023

Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount

INCOME

110000000 Tax Revenue I-1 7818914.00

120000000 Assigned Revenues, Shared Taxes and Compensations 12 0.0
(BLOCKED)

130000000 Rental Income from Panchayat / Municipal Properties I3 140944.00

140000000 Fee & User Charges 14 69628010.00

150000000 Sale & Hire Charges I-5 270283.00

160000000 Revenue Grants, Funds, Contributions & Compensations / I-6 136210173.00
Subsidies

170000000 Income from Investments I-7 0.0

171000000 Interest Earned I-8 816638.00

180000000 Other Income 19 19281.00

190000000 Prior Period Income I-19 -193372.00
Total Income 214904243.00
EXPENDITURE

210000000 Establishment Expenses 1-10 14518182.00

220000000 Administrative Expenses I-11 960316.00

230000000 Operations & Maintenance I-12 4192321.00

240000000 Interest & Finance Charges I-13 1998.00

250000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Productive Sector / I-14 5471819.00
Programme Expenses

251000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Service Sector I-14(A) 31194993.00

252000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Infrastructure Sector 1-14(B) 6873091.00

253000000 Decentralised Plan Programme-Projects not included in 1-14(C) 0.0
Sector Division

254000000 Expenditures of Transfered Institutions and State Sponsored |I-14(D) 53805480.00
Schemes (not included under Decentralized Plan Programme)

255000000 Maintenance Projects I-14(E) 0.0

256000000 Other Revenue Grants and Funds - Revenue Expenses I-14(F) 22968938.00

260000000 Grants, Contributions & Compensation from Own Fund / I-15 0.0
Subsidies

270000000 Provisions and Write off I-16 0.0

271000000 Miscellaneous Expenses on Disposal of Assets and I-17 0.0

Investments

Page No: 1
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272000000 Depreciation I-17(A) 14872119.00
Total Expenditure 154859257.00
Gross Surplus / Deficit of income over Expenditure 60044986.00
Gross Surplus / Deficit of income over Expenditure 59938358.00
290000000 Transfer to Reserve Funds/Prior Period Item(ILGMS) I-18 300000.00
Net Balance being surplus/ deficit carried over to Balance Sheet (Panchayat {106628.00
Fund)
Page No: 2
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Edathiruthy Grama Panchayat
RECEIPT & PAYMENT STATEMENT

For the period from 01-April-2022 to 31-March-2023

Code.No Description of Items Schedule No Amount
RECEIPTS
Opening Balance
Bank Bank RP-40(a) 27536950.00
Cash Cash RP-40(a) 96879.00
Operating
110000000 Tax Revenue RP-1 1841074.00
130000000 Rental income from Panchayat Properties RP-3 94200.00
140000000 Fees & User Charges RP-4 69435205.00
150000000 Sale & Hire Charges RP-5 172583.00
160000000 Revenue Grants, Funds, Contributions & Compensations RP-7 14679000.00
171000000 Interest Earned RP-9 816827.00
190000000 Prior Period Income RP-11 31750.00
210000000 Establishment Expenses RP-12 1347.00
320000000 Grants, Funds & Contributions for Specific Purposes RP-30 12099045.00
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) RP-45 11440081.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits RP-49 193804.00
Non Operating
180000000 Other Income RP-10 19281.00
340000000 Deposits Received RP-33 186568.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-35 1358412.00
Grand total 140003006.00
PAYMENTS
Operating
220000000 Administrative Expenses RP-13 93000.00
414000000 Annual plan - Capital Expences(Service Sector) RP-41 14160.00
431000000 Sundry Debtors (Receivables) RP-45 5039051.00
460000000 Loans, Advances and Deposits RP-49 1166007.00
Non Operating
340000000 Deposits Received RP-33 166594.00
350000000 Other Liabilities RP-35 31236141.00
Closing Balance
Bank Bank RP-40(b) 102199229.00
Page No: 1
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Cash

Cash

RP-40(b)

88824.00

Grand Total

140003006.00

Page No: 2
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